ALIKE

High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

BE—AHAREYAGASY IOV
LBH-791NS - 792NS - 793NS - 794NS
LBH-791NS-1 . 792NS-1 . 793NS-1 . 794NS-1

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01”7 and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
 Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-70.1”" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the cerresponding part is a subpart that construcis an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

=) 2N DRI LT

1L UABA—YOR0, #02 FOHE, A=Y P00 REY TBRF X0,

2B ERORFEIL, ML AL, 01, 25O, KX (B A—PF N BEELET,
ofEMmo () 3, MERtsBELTwsTHRATHL I aEEL T,

4, 4 F AR A DD ld, BB ThEE ZEREWRL 2T,

29125804
No.0831-03




CONTENTS
H iR

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . ... ... ..
SH - SRaERE (1)
2, MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... .. ... .......
SEER - MREERRR (2)
3. MACHIND FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
THiEh - AhdEBALR ()
4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .
W £
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1} Lo
EHHEER (1)
6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) .. .. ‘
SRR (2)
T.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS .. . .
Xz R
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER&UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS .. .............
sty - iz <O BR
9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS .. e e
This ¢ B
10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . i
TR R
11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .. ...
Y i age
12, STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) .. ... i, ...... NN
T EELR (1)
13 8TOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2) . ..
R (2)
14. KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) ... ... . ... ... T
g A AR (D
15 KNTFE COMPONENTS (2) o e,
Y A AR (2)
16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS . . i,
A LS
17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . o )
AP FHER
18 LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...
Mm%
19. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONEN TS i
E T = — R
20.SATETY PLATE COMPONEN TS .
@A — MR

[

11

13

15

L7

19

21

23

25

27

29




21.

2.

23,

24,

26.

27.

28,

30.

31.

2.

33,

34,

SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS ... . o
R ARB R

TABLE COMPONENTS ...
e 4

THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS ... .0
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=TIINS—=1 (1) ...
LBH-79INS-1 &R (1)

CEXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH ~-T9INS=1 (2} .. e

LBH~79INS—1 SR (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TI2NS, T92NS =1 .
LBH-792NS,T92NS ~ 1 F 4,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TO3NE,793NS—1 ... ... . i
LBE - 793NS,793NS — 18 [ #45,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7T9ANS T94NS~1 ... e s
LBH-794NS T94NS - 14 [ 48,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBII-791NK 79INK-1) . ...
LBH~-79INK 7T9INK~ 12 fH#4,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LEH-792NEK,792ZNEK-1) .. ... 0o
LBH-792NEK,7T92NK - 1 # H] 25,5,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK,798NE-1) . ... ... e
LBH-793NEK, 7T93NK — L5 H i 4

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-7T94NK T94NK~1} ... ... o
LBH-794NK T94NK - 1 50T &5 Al

TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special orderpart) ... .. 000 o
T TREEE (R R D)

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTORPULLEY ... ... . ... ... . o
VoAb b f— i T ) R R

.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE ... ... i sl D

sfr — U —NE &

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS L. e e e
25|

Tllustration of this parts list is based on the model LBH -7 9 I N 5,

ISy AR, LBHI—T79 INSEREAIIT AN RERLTHY £,

ok

53

53

i

py
o

a7

58




L MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AL - AMERER (D




REF. KO NOTE  _PART RO, DESCRLPTION ] SR AT T S aty
] 58-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRY 3/16-28 1L=12 4
9 137-02907 TIIROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT AULRA A BN - k) 2
3 139-00550 FRAME COVER ASM, A 4(43) l
4 137-01503 GASKET Avfa ntaEy 1
5 SS-4120615-8FP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=6 Ay 3/16-28 L=6 |
G TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG LAY 3
7 TA-08506(04-R0  RUBRER PLUG ALY 3
8 TA-0650604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG b ATy 2
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 hAty D=12.5 L=4 ]

10 TA-1270502-R0  RUBEER PLUG ALY 1
11 SS-6120810-SP SCREW NEISEYE 4
19 138-00303 TOP COVER I ahdy fn - !
13 137-65207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE Th3F TvH 14 1
14 S8-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 At EyT 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fataxy 11/64-40 1=6 1
16 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RIS ]
17 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP Th 7Yy ]
18 S5-4701415-8D  SCREW TR 2
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/1G-28 n¥htYh 3/16-28 1

20 BL120-352-000  BALL SCHEW A LN A 1

21 TA-1900502-RG ~ RUBRER PLUG hATY I

22 SS§-4121415-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 FATFY 3/16-28 L=14 7

23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBRER PLUG b ARy 2

24 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 2

25 187-00802 BED SCRER STUD, SMALL SIS USEY 1

26 BIL62-771°0G00  BGED SCREW STUD NEIS T 1

27 157-03004 BED SLIDE FAVTE HH FIneyy ]

28 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE BN - TyFA 1

29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SGREW FAVRL T N G0 l

30 S8-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L.=2.9 ¥I33* 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

31 BIT10-481-000-4 CAN COVER LATCH BhhRT - FhI 1

32 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 Lshyr 3/32-56 L=2 5 1

33 BIL11-481-000  SPRING BAENT - AFIN R 1

34 S$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 FAT AT 4/16-28 L=6 2

35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER £I0EYTH AR ZRYA ]

36 NS-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 Fa 23 3/16-28 L=6 1

37 189-22109 TAKE-UP THRTAD GUIDE FYeT VLTV R A 1

38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 P52y 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FATLYTH AR B AR 1

40) 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING FANLITH THI2IN 5 1

4] 139-20400 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE EEDVIENS ST S T, 1

42 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT RS 8/16-28 L=6 3

43 $5-4100715-8SP  SCREW 15/G4-28 L=T Fat Ry 16/64-28 L=7 ]

44 139-205609 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER AT T ]

45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET ARy JRT - 8 wEY |

46 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUILE B Tl w{ Ty B ]

47 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=6 ]

48 #03 (M-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 26 h Fardy-A{16) 1

49 #01  CM-3002000-C1  CAUTION LAREL AZFa{I-N{16) I

50 01 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL 1 TuE yIat L 1{van) I

51 #02  CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL 3 Tyt yaatlh 3(yan) I

NOTE (i)

#0100, FOR DOMESTIC USE
a2, . ... FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)
FO3... . FOR JE

F 1A
B (JE&BR<)
JEM




2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

YRS - ARERRAMR (2)




REF. NG  NOTE __ DPART MO, DESCRIPTION ... LS A S S Qry
1 137-64352 TENSTON BRACKET CONNEC, YRS FuiA L Ty 1
2 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 2h#3-F 7 (N
3 B218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON SPRING AMFA-9 N} (N
4 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ALFT-T #5 (2}
5 137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YN Ty A A (1)
8 B321C-232-000  ROBSIN WINDER TENSION POST IhT% (FFI-TF - (1
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT t1/64-40 TyRrFYR 11/64-40 (1)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
g RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING vy 1

10 189-00857 SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL. Ty ALY AR - (Y2 1
il 58-4090315-5P  SCRIW FA 3y §/64-40 L=4 {(zy
12 WP-0450000-8SD  WASHER 4 5X8X0.5 LS8 % 4 6XEX0.5 (2)
i3 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD TRy R RTHN - bYY Y (1
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING Iy A RTHNT - AR (H
15 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B ML VI YA o T R A (1
G 159-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER I9RY NRY BN - n
17 55-4090315-SP  SCREW FAT YT 8/64-40 L=3 {2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A Ay AORTHR - kYA (1)
19 137-01968 COVER, REAR ASM, npt FAEY AV AN -w53 1
20 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARV 3/16-28 L=6 2

71 137-01701 FRANE SIDE COVER GASKET AGLT GT JARVHN - AT YR 1

22 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. FRAMTR(TY ) 1

23 NS-6150250-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nEHrYy 15/64-28 (1)

24 137-53800 FRICTION PULLEY FRUGT =D DY (1)

25 §0-0791301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.64 H=13.0 g yry D=7.94 H=13 (1)
26 SU-0450211-SP  HINGE SCRLW D= 4.50 1= 2.1 TRy D=4.5 H=2.1 1)

27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. £hTE FIUEYN Y F3 (1)

28 137-63255 SHAFT BUSHING ASM. LhTEY F I3 (1)

29 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT Thex 30 (1)

30 B3210-771-000  DBOBBIN STOP SPRING FoE v AN R (1)

31 B3224-771-000  COLLAR IEI5Y 7 F5- (D

32 §5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 ThEs3y 11/64-40 L=7 )

33 137-64204 BORBIN WINDER HOLDER B 1% AhAFI{4B (1)

34 137-64105 BOBRIN WINDER HOLDER A 1hes ARAFTL44 (1)

35 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER ARFYHd A -4 (1)

T3 WD-0551016-5H  WASHER 5. 5X13K] E5F f % 5. oK13XK1 n
17 137-64006 SPRING A% BN IN G (1
48 137-63908 SPRING A% AN T (1

39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL LIRS AT (1)

40 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 & yay b=T,24 H=2.2 (1)

41 B3215-771-000  ABJUSTING NUT PTEVE- Fa-EYFYR )

42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH Fouy pvid (1)

43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW {hV¥NE- FI-¥RY (1)

44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION PRTE 4L N 2% (1)

45 NS-6080340-8F NUT 1/8-44 opaFh 1 /8-44 (1)

48 NS-61L0310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OA7EIY 11/64-40 (N

47 120-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER PSRN DL T (1)

48 138-00600 SIDE COVER EDIS/ VR E S VD T 1

49 S5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L= 9.5 £33Y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

50 §$-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=12 FATEY 3/16-28 L=12 9
Bl SS-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Farzy 3/16-28 L=12 8
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER YIAYHR - 1
53 BI144-771-000  FRAME SI1DE COVER GASEET {(C) YAy P - Che 9EY 2
B4 55-8152020-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=40 LAZY 15/64-28 L=20 i
55 139-00708 SCREW COVER L1ST IR BFIYEY Y HN ~kal !
56 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW G/64-40 L= 4.6 Thes3y 9/64-40 L=4 & 1

57 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING 3 W3 1

LA TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1

59 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyEsFYE 16/64-28 1




3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

- ARAEBEER (3)

R




REF, NG _ NOTE  PARTNO, o DESCRIPTION. A S G Qry
l 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL, JOAY N RRIN - ATy 1
2 139-01152 BELT S8IDE COVER ASM., VIAY A RRIRT - (25) (1)
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT VIAY AT BENT - FIAR (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YIAY NAMIRT - Y (1)
5 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ep 2hAV 4 (2)
6 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE VA NN - MIYIRT (1)
7 TA-1250406~R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 (1)
& SK-3452000-8D  WOOD SCREW D=4 .5 L=20 TIESRY D=4.5 L=20 2
g 126-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. I NN S 5 M 1

10 £38-01004 BELT COVER ISEAN T (1)

1] S5-7110610-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 yhe72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

14 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATLMER - MARY (1)

15 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE JAAZ DYIIRL Ty {1

14 137-04408 SPRING AN YRR {2}

15 $5-7110410-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YAeIRY 11/64-40 L= 4 {2)

14 137-00703 RUBRER HINGE ah T 2

17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, & LYy 4R A 1

18 §85-7T151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FhUTRY 15/64-28 L=12 4

19 137-00605 HINGE PLATE, B Yy¥ 44 B 1

20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL., RUTT AT -7 AT 1

21 139-00204 FRAME BASE BT AT -7 (1)

29 137-01008 RUBBLR B Fovva AR (2)

923 127-00604 HINGE PIN Lyy Iy {2)

24 S8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

25 137-04309 GUIDE PIN BAR Y (2)

26 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Ed™ 4R AV 6 (23

27 S§-7740740-8P SCREW 3/8-28 1= 6.5 TALTRY 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)

28 136-02604 SLUSII HOLE PACKING NMITF A VxR (1)

59 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE AANFT -5 (1}

an 137-00981 RUBBER A FUIvI oA A {2)

31 §5-6121010-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥y 3/16-28 1L=10 I

32 139-43303 OIL SHIELD BIIE YN Y 1

33 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD [N & A N 1N 4

34 BLIA3-7T1-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD [ AN B &) A 4

35 WE-0612056-8D  WASIHER 6. 1X18.5X2 E3E 4% 6. 1X18. 652 4

36 NS-G1G0310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DYH7TN 15/64-28 8

37 134-00956 100K 0IL SHIELD COVER COMPL, HIRnT - rya 1

98 FA7-03806 HOOK O1L SHIELD IIINGE FYIR - Yy (1)

49 137-03505 HINGE PIN pii PR O A Al (1)

40 138-00807 HOOK OIL SHITLD COVER HTIRT - (1

41 SS-4110515~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5H Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=H (1)

4z 137-04602 HINGE SPRING BYAP - BTN G (1)

43 S$8-4120615-8P  SCREW 5/16-28 L=6 FAT 3y 3/16-28 Le=6 2

14 139-0155% AUXTLIARY TABLE COMPL, FA: S A A o Je il 1

45 13901500 AUXILIARY TABLE 53 770 (1)

a6 14725803 INSTALLENG PLATE FYaF-7 A RPNy (23

47 S58-T1H0870-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 Ihe7FY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)

48 S5-GL51040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v33y 15/64-28 L=10 (1)







REF, N0 NOTE  PARTWNO. | DESCRIPTION. . LA S (R Qty
1 139-23107 011 ADJUSTING PIN 2y 203 FIbyey 1
2 RO-0401002- 10 0-RING WPV 1
5 110-02804 ROLLER FELT AYTT 2DAT FIMEYTTEE 2
4 146-22802 MAIN SHAFT oYy 1
5 S55-8661112-1TP SCREW 1/4-40 L1l RALY 1/4-40 L=11 1

-5 T01 T37-TT502 ADJUSTING SHIN Favts A B 7
7 SB-1150005- 00 BALL BEARING Q¥ g 2
8 SB-1200004-00 REARING, B amyt g oy vk 2
g9 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC, YUTLREY r¥a’ v i

16 $8-B660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AR 1/4-40 L=5 {2)

11 SS-BERI6L0-TP SCREW O/32-28 L=16 VAT §9732-28 1.=16 (1]

12 S8-TRBI6B0-1TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=18§ ThvIRy 9/32-28 L=18 ]

13 137-07500 01L SEAL T8 RTARL AT 2

14 $8-R160822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 1=§ FAZY 165/64-28 L=8 1

15 137-07401 BUSHING, FRONT BT Y YIAR 1

18 T39- 27051 WA TN SHAFT BUSHTING, INTER LEEER S X T

% 55-8150822-TF SOREW 15/64-28 L=§ FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1

1 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET Yy R A7 RAYL 1

19 S8-8HBO614-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 174-40 L=6 1

20 137-07807 MALN SHAFT STOPPER RING nry b A Ny 2

a1 T37-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM FITEA T4 T

22 137-08308 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FOIG N TYRE T 14 i

23 S8-2090620-87 SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 33y 8/64-40 1L=5.5 3

24 RC-4151817-KP RETALNING RING Ch & LAY 1

25 88-2092110-57 SCREW MEERSA 4

26 137-08003 LOW SPEED PULLEY BASE T T - A, i

27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT FHr o7 -0 g i

28 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING TRy g AFARN TV 2

24 BI220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A O F AFIRTEIY- A 4

30 S8-1110821-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 $533° 11/64-40 L=8.3 3

31 13707606 SLIDE BEARING RLTATNER EET NN P2 A ]

32 C8-1501011-T1 THRUST COLLAR RFARDT 1

43 S58-8660530-TP SCRTW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

14 RC-3781518-KP RETATNING RING Gl & bAy 1

45 88-8680940- 5P SCREW 9/32-28 L= 9.0 bARY 9/32-28 L= 1

36 13707708 OUTEE RTNG T GYHARE B APy 1

47 SS-R150710-8P SCREW  15/64-28 L=T bAZS" 16/64-28 L=7 1

38 SB-1450003-00 BEARING, A iry, B 1

39 SM-G030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 oYAZ7HE b M3XKD .5 L=6 4

40 13708409 LOW SPLED BEARING QUTER RING F{I TV B L)Y 1

41 13718608 T.OW-SPEED PULLTY FT T -0 i

43 S5-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

43 137- 08607 CLUTCH EWHT H59F 1

44 F01 0 137-11809 WASHER, B I H B 2

45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING IYHTEIIE Vv 1

45 13708805 CLUTCH CLAW XURTI2VF VA T

47 137-08706 SPRING FLYF T -0 N 4

48 137-08100 SPRING ITYA % 2

49 137-08209 WASHER IFYNFE D 1

a0 8§5-1110821-1F SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 #3373 11/684-40 L=8.3 3

a1 13711304 STOP-WOTTON CAN PRESSER PLATT, TP VA AFE A T

52 139-23008 STOP-MOTION CAM PRV i

53 B1208-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN SRS T ]

54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT B{TY N -1 1

55 B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC P4y BAVT Y 30 2

o6 BIZ3T-771-T00 STOP CAN PRESSURE SPRTRG TP VES TIIIN G 1

57 55-7660510-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 L33y 1/4-40 1=5 1

58 58-8660E12-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=b bAZY 1/4-40 Led 1

50 B1224-771-00B SCREW (B a0d- #3-k9E0 Y bARY B 1

B0} 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY w7 - 1

61 CSCT110640-TT SOREW 11764 40 1= 575 5337 11764740 1=5.5 E]

62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. b 259FN ¥ 13 1

63 137-08407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING SLrik e W 1

64 137-06308 WASIER ary A a 1

65 137-04506 BUSH 72 1

[ SO- 145000210 BRARTNG, C T VY A T

67 137-08902 HIGH-SPERD PULLEY Yy -y 1

68 137-55608 HORM 7E- A 1

69 $5-8860610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RAIY 1/4-40 L=6 2

NOTE (vid)

£01... . SELECTIVE PART

JBYPLAR R,




5 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)

FrHEEER (1)




REF, N0 NOTE PART NG, ] bESCRIPTION LS R A aty
] SS5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 2
2 #01 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B NEZYAR G A AT B 1
3 TA-0500604-RE RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
4 $S5-8151230-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 MOP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J »Y) DPX5 #11J 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT EV ISR A ]
7 {8-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFANIY 2
8 $5-8150410-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FARY 15/64-28 L=4 4
9 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC, NE T 3Ty ph Fyaw 1

10 13718708 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM AUET T DL TR (1)

11 137- 18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE [YERZINEE v it (1)

19 S8~T110710-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 FAETRYT L1/64-40 L=7 {(3)

13 135-24303 NEEDLE BAR BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE AR YRLNT A 1

14 S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAETAY 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

15 {37-19000 BEARING, REAR B AhT i AL 2

16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPFORT ROD Fyb v Mg 1

17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINE PIN TRYE IR wlus vy 1

18 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK JARE IR Ny 1

19 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1

20 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN MUFT T ARN Y nyR 1

71 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 AR 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

22 127-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR DY U D A 1

23 S85-7161210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JAEFRY 15/64-28 L=12 !

24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN BTG AUh 9YF gyoeT v 1

25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK  ASM, Yl e bl S AR 1

36 201 Bi414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK TR 1

27 B1410-771-000  STUD NS - 3B - AT Ry S 1

28 NS-56150310~-8P  NUT 15/64-28 pypytyh 165/64-28 !

29 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AT 15/64-28 L=8 1

30 SS-6110610-7P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 veyt 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 129-24154 FRAME SUPPOKT PLATE ASM. ke R A $FI{R(43) 1

32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FVIE DA & Ty Yy 1

33 137-14803 HINGE STUD MR T AUN R AL Y 1

34 $5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hAZY" 15/64-28 1.=8 1

35 137-15404 BUSHING MU g JLARY 1

36 137-15603 BUSHING, REAR AIE T RN UY S wYIALL 1

37 13624600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AR ARR UA A 1

38 137-14704 OIL FELT ANET T ATRT R IR} 2

39 139-25102 O1L FELT IIOLDER Y E DN S AV E A 2

40 SS-B150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ AR 15/64-28 L=§ ‘ 1

41 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

42 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. M OAT 1

43 §5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bHRy 9/64-40 L=6 i

44 SS-R160822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=§ bARYT 15/64-28 L=8 !

45 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR O1L NETAL AIE Y TT TANL !

46 138-24402 NEEDLE BAR ANE Y {

47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP {CONNEC.DIAGRAN) Yy Tyt Aya {

48 147-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASM, Jyr Tty ATy {1}

48 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING, A FUkt Yy Zeb A P (1)

50 137-0G7351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASHM. REY a5 (43) 1)

51 147-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AR FyIy L (1)

52 BIG03-552-000  LEFT SCREW vA Ry {1)

53 B1222-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER M -5 TEYY- 1

hd B1Y09-505-000  RUBBER FuytuTT AR A ]

NOTE (3 a0)

FO1, .. SELECTIVE PART

- 30 -

U




6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2}

ErRREEGR (2)

i1



REF. NO_ “NQTE ~ PART M. o S DESCRIPTION R S SR S S LQ}:}; R
1 NS-GI50310-8P NUT 15/64-28 EYREFYN 16/64-28 p)
2 13717509 SUSPENSTON SCREW FUAN FIOLIN FhA F
3 13717400 SPRING B TYART FIVRIAF LYATAAT R 1
4 13716105 CONNECTING STUD TETA ORI ¥ i
5 137156204 REGELATING LEVER LIKK TIRNT AV Wy !
5 SE-8110422-T7  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 LARYT 11/64-40 =4 2
7 137- 17608 SCREW IR FAREY 3y 2
& $5-9110512-TP  SCRIW 11/64-40 L=56 gYBsE M 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
y 13717004 REGULATING HINGE PIN YRR FIULYIY R 1
0 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 EX ANAY § 1
11 S{ 08004 02-TP  [IINGE SCREW D= & 1= 4 A2y D=8 H=d [
12 - 25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVHY WE IS B ]
13 H? 17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE Ny FAREYRY ‘Mw 2
4 S-THINEI0-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TIEIRY 11/ 64-40 L= 2
15 137-17301 SPRING & FURN FHEGEVIF Ly J:‘. A
5 137-166GD REPGSTTIONING LEVER SHAVT B ¥bY Favtyss YRR i
17 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 e abAv 2.5 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW by FavEy N aph 2
19 137-16808 SPRING ¥y FIATLIVFT OEYN IN 2

20 85-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAZY 16/64-28 L=4 4

21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFANF 2

22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASK. TUNNT FAFEYHF 3 1

23 13718606 SUSPENSION SCREW EU S %4 (2)

94 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SIAFT A Ly FAVLYNF YT rA 1

25 35—8150710—.‘5[’ SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 PARY 15/64-28 L=7 2

26 1-0982401 00 RUBBER RING Givi i

a7 w 16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TUANT AMhY UyEy 2

28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. by FATEYIF A3 ;

29 137- 18806 SUSPENSION SCRILW EU STV M %4 (1)

30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TURNT FIWLIRT Y4 !

3l SS-8160710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZYT 1B/64-28 1=7 ]

32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING N i

33 137-17608 SCREW FYNT ¢ FATEY R 2

34 13924907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT YRy U8

35 S5-8150822-1PF  SCRLW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY 15/64-28 L=g 1

36 137~ 19000 BEARING, REAR B EGIN T T i

37 13717707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE INNH FATRYEYT AbUA )

38 5S-7110510-8P  SOREW 11/64-40 L=§ IR L1/64-40 L= 5 2

39 SS-8110422-TF  SCRIW 11/64-40 L=4 [A2y 11/64-40 L=4 p)

49) 137- 18507 SPRING NG PR LNE I 2

i 150-24808 REGULATING LEVER SUAFT BOSS NYHYIF A R R 1

49 SS-81R0422-TH  SCREW 16/64-28 L=4 bR 15/64-28 1=4 |

43 137-17855 BEARING RRACKET by ayhyns 43 ]

44 137 -18900 CHANGE ROLLER SUAPT Ay H-IY Y 0

45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AYHY T {1}

15 127- 17408 REPOSTTIONTRG ARM T wvhy mE (1

47 137~ 18606 SHSPENSION SCREW VAN Y {1

48 S8-01206843-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 BIHZE M 5/16-08 La6 (1

49 137-17054 BELL CRANK ASM. TYRNT AVEYRE 43 ]

50 147-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SIAFT MUY =SV (1

51 137-18101 ‘{r f\m ROLLER AYEY -5 (1

52 137-17905 BELL CRANK 7,mv wij (1

53 S8 -0120643- 50 ah W3 /16-28 L=6 0y /1628 L=g (1)

h4 3718051 BARTACK LEVER ASM, ;_l/g\)( "\jﬂ/Tj‘)— "/\ i

55 LET- 18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT RYBY H-SY g (1

o6 137-181401 CHANGE ROLLER Y -5 ()

57 14718002 BARTACK LEVER HubA Ay (1)

54 S5-9120643-1TP  SCREW 9/16-28 L=6 DA A 3/16-28 L6 (1)

59 137-1B606 SUSPENSEFON SCREW EL ML ST Y (1)




7. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
1 2 LB

_ P @@ &L>J |




REF,NO _ NOTE | FARTNO. D ESCRIPTION ________ . . S S N Qry
1 B1504Y-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL FI-EVRY 1
) BL&E0OT-TR1-000 FPRESSER SPRING FHIN G 1
3 13720859 LEVER ASH, FRONT AHIFE Yy FILA 23 1
4 $D-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 HI=3.2 BuRy 1
5 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ep A4V b 2
[ SO 0B00452-TP HINGE SCREW ['=6 H=4.5 43y D=6 H=4.5 1
7 137-21006 LINK (S 1
3 137-20107 PRESSER BAR AR i
9 130-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET FALE Y 4 % ]
10 §5-8660810-TF SCREW §/4-40 L=8 kR3S 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 137-202086 PRESSER BAR METAL FHTE G ALL 1
12 13720354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. FHD 0-F- MY S 43 1.
13 85-4091520-8p SCREW 4/64-40 L=15 F Ry 9/64-40 L=15 1

14 FE7-32102 GUIDE PIN YO REY AATYIL I 1
15 139-26308 GOLLAR FHL B-F-A4-7° !

T8 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 F A5y 11/764-40 L=4d ]
17 WE- 045080150 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Rad i 2 4.5X10X0. 8 1

18 139-45805 SLYDE ROLLER AT u-9- 1

19 139-25504 CONNECTING PIN 14r o-5-3" 7 1

a0 124-310601 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM UOLREY A Bh A |

71 S8 7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhvZEY 11/R4-40 L=7.8 2

22 139-31100 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE DT REY AR HRUA4 1

23 139- 25706 WORK CLAMP ARM I T ]

54 137-21808% SUSPENSLION SCREW A FHIFE LN -0 30 1

%5 §8-7120840-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 k7R 3/16-28 L=6 2

%6 139- 26407 FPRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING TR LA N ]

27 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 ayarYs 15/64-28 {

28 RO-0742401-00 RURBER RING WD 1

29 137-21263 LEVER ASM, REAR A FELTH WVH wIALA -AZ3 1

a0 13721105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG FRIFH Ay 1

3] SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 q Ry i

a2 SD-0700435-TF HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 B Ay 2

33 127 - 21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD AHITE AFIVY 1

34 85-6151412-TF SURFW 15/64-28 L=14 nYA4THE A 15/64-28 1

35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B Pr7s Wys wyobn -R 1

36 137-21501 T.INK REAR LEVER BUSHING LEES LA PV PSS 1

37 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM THIFE LA - (53 !

18 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING [LINK SPRING RAC {RFY Wyont 3hy {

39 139-32304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE by Pl i 1

40 55-8121050-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 by 3/16-28 L=9.5 A

41 135-30904 BRACKET LYY PEEE 1

42 Sb-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW LAV I

43 137-37804 BRIVING AR¥ BOSS ROLLER YRLNED R 097 an i

44 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 pYEaFYh 11/64-40 1

45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHATT FITE LA - 1

48 S§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 b4z 15/64~28 L=4.7 1

a7 139- 26654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. THI7Y H3 1

48 BIS11-771-000- WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLBLR THI7Y i

49 BIGOD-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AFL pUPILE AT 3 {2

50 139-26704 PRESSER FOOT PIN AHITY OV {2}

51 BI512-761-0C0 WORK CLA¥P CHECK HOLDER SPRING TRITY YN R 1)

b2 §5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-5G L=1.9 k333 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

B3 Bi562-781-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK 14z 1

54 §D-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 A yiy D=7.84 H=2 1

56 S§5-9115010-80 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9_5 pyhE Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

86 WP-0450801-51 WASHER 4.5X10X0. 8 RI¥ 7 4.5X10X0.8 Pl

57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B F4r7e ZMR B b

5% RO-0742401-00 RUBRER RING Uy i

59 13737804 DRIVENG ARM BOSS ROLLER SEESE DA LS R U] 1

50 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/G4-40 gyarFYh 11/64-40 1

61 NS-6150430-SP NUT [5/64-29 nIRrFYS 16/64-28 1

62 Sh-0500722-TF HINGE SCREW Byay 1




M

]
i

AD PULLING COMPONE

i

P
¥

&1

)
KRS

MMER

v
Wi

& NEEDLE THREEAL T




REF. N0 NOTE  PART NG, . DESCRLPTLON ... oy A A Gty
1 14G-320867 LEVER COMPL. GPANED LA BT 1
2 139-31803 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE Y b Ao )]
3 139-31492 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE LESE VI TR L )]
4 139-32009 LINK A AR R BT A 89
5 130-32108 LINK B YRR 1wy B (1)
[ T39- 32007 THREAT TRINER URTVING BASE TINEY T UA A 77
7 138-32306 KNTFE FITTING PLATE A 7L REY AR R A (1)
8 139-32408 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B DL EY WS B IYIAL B (1
9 139-32504 LINK STAREY Lyl (1)
10 139-32603 SQUARE BLOCK WAL EY ¥ hraw (1
1T T35732702 SUPPORT PLATE TTRET FFLAA N
12 134-32801 LINK FIFTING PLATE By REY By Ryer{E (1
13 13432058 LEVER ASM. BULREY Lnt 03 (1
P4 134-33106 PRESSER SPRING prhED Aront } (1)
i5 139-33205 KNIFE GUIDT PLATE DUEEE IS S R S (1)
I TG -372-000 EALLTSYALL FIV I h T Ty
17 B200T-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. TYLREY AZ 43 (1)
18 D2B00-282-AD0 WORK CAMP FOOT RALL LINK ‘WJ, FA DY (1)
19 80-0641005-5p mm SCREW (1)

i) 80-0641005-5P HINGE SCREW (1)
A SO-0550T0T-TP STEP-SUREW D=5.5 =7 =5 5 =7 oy
22 SD-0560701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 *D=5.5 H=7 (13
2% 80-0641003-SP HINGE SOREW D=6, 355 H=10 © D=6, 45 U=10 (1
24 B1223-771-000 NERDLE ROD CRANK WA LR B U (1
25 SB-0641003-88 HINGE SCREW D= f; H=10 © h=6. 35 H=10 {1}
e SI-ORITI21-5F ATICE SCREW [=8 m TR H=S. & iTI
27 Sh-0800581- 58 HINGE SCREW IH} H:ﬁ_éﬁ D=8 =64 (1
24 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L 11/64-40 L= 5 123
29 Sh-0601021-8P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 33 D=6 =102 (2
30 WE-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X13%1 53 71 w6, 2413%1 {2)
T SSTEILICG TP SCREW T1764-40 L+6 V533 11764740 L=t 3]
32 §8-7110570-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 & Ty 1176440 L=4 8 (13
33 58-7110570-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 311 /64-40 L=4 .8 (@D
34 PS-0300082-EH SPRING PLY 3x8 IT ARV 30X 8 (1
45 55-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 L6440 [=7 4 ¥
KE] WP -04G0%T=5D WASHER 2 5XT0%0. 8 k—'}-v'jy:, ITERI0RE Tuy
37 5871106105 SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 3 11/64-40 L= (4
38 HP- 0482086 - 8D WASHER 4 8X11 5K2 e h\H 5X2 (1%
19 NG 61104505 NUT 11/64-40 nmw 11/64- (13
40 NS-6110440-5P NUT 11/64-40 ‘mm\ 11/@4 m {1}
11 SSTTI08AD- S SCREW T1764-40 L=7.8 ¥OI/6IT L= )
47 F39-3130% SAFETY ARM SR TR 1
43 §5-6151412-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L= wyRyIIA bh 1B/64- 28 1
44 1349531407 sa ETY PLA UTAREY AT Tyt vl A !
45 139-31506 ELY PLATE \mumwu BASE T LEIART VA v E MYAAC i
a5 ST TG4023T-SI H.\u SITEW D= 6. 95 =073 S5 | ET IR H
AT 85-7150740- 88 SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 576 2
48 13931605 HOLBING PLATE I I ST AL R 1
49 S5-2621540-5P SUREW 3/16-32 L=15 TR 8/16-32 1=15 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS ARAREY RS ARy nT - !
51 s‘s TTTOG T3P SCHEW TI/R0- a0 1="48 TIE5EsT 1176440 1-4 1
52 139-34601 LEVER SHAFT TELRRY LaT =¥ 7 1
53 58-6151142-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 .5 mYRyTHE Bb 15/64-24 g
B4 WP-0621016- 5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 L33 6L 2X13XL 2
55 C5-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=3 T5AR D=8 W=8 1
s SS-GEIU4U0-TP SURY®R 1176440 L=4. 8 F5TY 11764740 T=4 8 T
57 135 - 30806 CONNECTING LINK A Ay LYY A !
5% ST-0640271-TF HINGE SCREW TRy
59 130-39905 CONNECTING LINK B wJ Y :
60 SD-{1B502T2-TP HINGE SGREW D=5.5 H=2.1 vis D=5, 5 1= 1 1
Bl SS-T IR T3P TOREW TI7ET-HE =5 TR 11‘ F-AD L= 5 T
62 BL110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC SREY Vuaat iy 1
63 137-47506 SPRING A7 Vb Y TS RYN UM G 3
64 VA7 -47308 N Prwm SEREW ST MR TN 3B 1
65 139-36459 THREAD PULLING ARM ASH. ARy GE (1) 1
56 TSR TIOEEN- T CTTTW [ 1764730 [=5.5 vSEy 1178440 L=5.5 N
67 1 34- 30707 SHAFT A s By i
B4 139-30608 LEVER {180 o - {
64 58-8090410- 5P SCREW  9/04-40 L= 3.5 BA3Y 9/54-40 L6 1
70 B3103-850-000 HINGE STUD FTUHUF BTy ]
7T T3T-31200 STOPPTR mﬂw TRep =TT T I
77 136-32700 TRATED LI R AR )
7! WP-(1450801-8D WASHER 4. 5510X0.8 bt At p 4L GX10X0 .8 ;
74 NG-6110310-8P UT 11/64-40 ek 31 /R4-40 i

~ 16 ~




S WORK CLAME CARRIER COMPONENTS

ik U IR

- 17 -



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION I AT R S Qry
| 137-23807 WORK CLAMFP CARRIER VAR 1
2 S3-5120810-SP  SCREW AN OV N 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. FIFSVE A hnt - YTy 1
4 137-25700 BEARING, REAR HITT Ay 40k GIn 1
) 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT FPLGT APV 20k N1 1
8 139-27702 SHAFT AITT o0y 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ZIFINA A 1
8 S8-6151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 2 yiy D=8.73 H=4 ]

10 137-25903 CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN 2400 oy 1

11 13723804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD ToVFIGEY 37 1

12 136-27306 GUIDE PLATE FIAPVHL A TuHp Y ]
13 SS-6121210-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b9y 3/16-28 L=12 2
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARM GUIDE AHInE 7y 1

15 S§-1121010-8P  SCREW $axy 2
16 139-26502 SPACER ARIHF TS 4 1

17 S8-8150920-SF  SET-SCREW hARY i
18 137-25¢07 SUPPORTING BRACKET FHINF 33 &4 1
19 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 vy 3/16-28 L=12 2

20 S5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY 15/64-28 L=7 ]

21 NS-G150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oIRsF9L 15/64-28 1

22 137-24406 INDICATOR Iy 1

23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONNEC. RSN GF 1y I Y l

24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD ASEEN 3 1

25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER FIEPVHA a0 1

26 139-27959 CLOTI FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) RIFIY uF R (hy1 9 1

27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD FgsY any (1)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o¥HrFYh 15/64-28 (1)

29 138-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER R0y 07t 34 (1)

30 SS-6151612-TP  SCREW EyRr7HE I (1)

31 SS-6120930-TFP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 k933 3/16-28 L=9 {2

32 139-28007 SPRING 7 u-% {A0 % (2)

33 13725809 BEARING, FRONT DT A2VT puh(9YE)B 1

34 139-27504 CONNECTING PLATE B THIOF Lyryat v B 1

35 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE ¢ FIOF Lyaynt v C 1

36 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A IO LYFYNTY A 1

37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33 11/84-40 L=8 2

38 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 = 2.5 A v}y D=5 H=2.5 2

39 SD-0720501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=h 5 viy D=7.24 li=5 1

40 S5-1151310-TP  SCREW ¥733 2

o 1B -




10.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRt RIS

- 19 .~



REF. KO NOTE  PART MO SESCRIPTLON ... | N N Qty
1 139-34260 THROAT PLATE COMPL. RILAA Ay ) 1
2 13934252 THROAT PLATE ASM. ALRR (R (1}
3 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE FALNED ARPUYTR o (1}
4 130-34500 DRIVING KNIFE FELPEY B AR (13
5 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE YELN T AN AS (0
6 139-34708 FIXING ENIFE SALLED A74AA {0
7 134-54807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER AL A7 BOF (n
8 139-34906 LINK B JALRXY Y2 B (1
9 139-3500% LINE ¢ FR{bEY Ivp C (1
10 157-39107 THROAT PLATE ni{4 (1)
11 D2524-232- DD PN YYIFY AAhA BTy oy
¥ 5$-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 p53y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
13 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 P32 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
14 SS-G110480- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k333 11/64-40 L=4.3 ()
15 SS5-4080310-5P SUREW 1/%-44 L=3.4 FaaY 1/8-44 1=3.4 02
1 Sh-0640321-5F HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 A= 3.4 T v3y D=6, 35 H=5.2 {1}
17 $§-71102340-5P SUREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FhEFRy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ]
18 S8-2080530-5P SCRER 0/64-40 L= 4.8 TREFRY 8/64-40 L=4 8 2y
19 139-35101 SPRING FITTING BASE AL BV ONT G BUYRA A 1
20 139-35200 SPRING SAAb BTN G N i
71 139-35507 HOLD SPRIKG SEVET R an 3 B
22 139-35705 SPRING FALRMRIL R £ Y7 2 1
23 [37-17509 SUSPENSIGN SCREW FURN FIUEIN FHT 1
24 55-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.8§ 1
25 58-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 THeTRY L1/64-40 L= 2
26 S§-5120620-1TP STREW TR VA T
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASM. bE SRS B4 N B 1
28 (S-0800816-5h THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=§& A77h 0 D=8 W=8 1
24 S5-811042%-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L=4 )
30 127-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER & FHITE AbERT A 1
31 TTNS-B150310-5P KUT T5/64-28 o DVRrFIR 15/G4-28 T
32 B2412-047 060 BALL SCREW FA{REY FufL v 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER FALBRYL A - 1
34 N5-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28% pyFrFYh 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000 STOPPER Apens - 1
36 F1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPFER ROBEER Yty nodv AYE - 792 [
a7 55-9120010-TP SUREW 3/16-28 L=9 uvHsE bh 3/16-28 L=9 g
28 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 A YRy D=7.94 H=12.7 ]
19 139-35408 SPRING RELEASING CAM ¥R R BT b j
40 $5-6120840-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= ¥35% 3/16-28 L=9 7
a1 127-37101 ACTUATING LEVER FEEY AR FRRLAT - 1
42 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 U= 2.7 4 viy D=5.5 H=2.7 ]
43 137-37300 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINKE FHLREN Dy ]
44 137-37408 LINE ROD JELREE Wy sy s 1
45 SD-NB40321-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 Howiy D=6 35 H=d i
4R 130-435306 SPRING RELEASING FLATE TR R Y {4 T
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A SACREDELT B4R B 2L 1
48 GRR- 01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B3 EN I i
44 147-37507 SUSPENSION SUREW b ALREY BN O4R DYIAT FhE i
50 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AT PALA - PP |
51 SH-N640752- 1P HINGL SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 ¥ y3y DS6 .35 H=7.5 T
52 §5-61%1050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v333 3/16-2% L=9.5 1
53 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION UOVER S M 1
54 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 & viy D=h b H=27 i
55 137-38604 LINK BT VARL B 3V 1
TE SD-0640321-5P [ITNGE SCREW D= 6,35 = 4.2 HVEY T D=6,35 1=3.2 e
57 13738117 BOBRIN PRESSER LEVEK ¥ AL - i
58 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 gy3y D=T.24 K=3.3 i
59 137-38008 LINK ROB PR B MY A i
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW BT U IER Yha ]
6] 137-38711 SPRING AT RS 1 ST T
62 SD-0791503-80 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 vxy B=7.94 H=15 {
63 S8-B110520-TP SCREW L1/64-40 L= 4 5 MARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 i
64 137-38216 BOBEIN PRESSER BASE o uAanT A o 1
65 137-38307 BOEBIN PICKER BRACKET SR AT R 1
66 NS-B1504810-GF NUT 15/64-28 Ths v 10/64-28 T

— 20 —



11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

TFluBEGR

P
8

. ; AY
A A ; .,x S - p 5
¢ ﬁﬁ/»ﬁ/ 5 W\ /m\ (&Y /ant LN\ N o cummmn — 2

Ny N\
3 N

i R
7\ @ / ks //%W@ P

o
- e e

¢
A
|
AN
N " \ A
PR e A N
AN N LV

9] ||fw L i - (o : ! . A ,,.,., ,./
) { ) e AT " 7 5 5

- 21 .



REF_NO_ _ NQTE  PART NG ] PESCRIPTYCN . S S S S Qty
1 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Famhy Z7° QYL G5y 1
9 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & bAY p)
3 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY' 15/64-28 L=4 .7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT FauFy A7 UEYL V4 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDTATE SPROCKET RING FAURY AT UEYY Gy 1
8 SB-1100006-00 BALL BEARING any oy ok 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET Fugy A7 NIV 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT F43y4 A b 1
9 157-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE YT RAK A 1

10 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 vIEy 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

11 137-27102 STOPPER YER YMA A [

iz S§5-7:10510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFHY 11/64-45 Le 5 1

13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FA AT B G 1

14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING THFy K GY MR (1)

15 137-29751 BOBRIN CASE CONNEC, PR TS S O b il (1)

16 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN FLA 1

17 137-29058 HOOK CONNEC. Iy Y 1

18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CONNEC. AP L ] 1

19 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW i/4-40 L=§ WAy 1/4-40 L=6 {4)

20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT $9%191 7I4b }

21 139-28908 BUSETING, FRONT JEY 4 YL 1

22 S§-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=4 1

23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEY I YLAAN bALY I

24 CQ-3008000-F0  OIL FELT oyRe 7IR) 0.1

25 RC-3000002-KP  RETAINING RING Ch AbAY 2

26 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 7

27 137-27706 100K DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YAV Y AT REYh 1

28 B2924-470-000  THRUST COLLAR TSNV B RTINS 1

29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING auh ) 3wk 2

30 137-28100 WASHER YRS ZFAY PN R 1

31 SE-1106001-00  BEARING NTPA 1

32 139-28809 THRUST BRACKET YRV ASANIA A 1

33 85-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MARY 1

34 139-25005 SUPPORT BEARING YEY 2 KT AN TYYI 0 1

35 £8-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7Ab b7 I

36 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 139-28700 00K DRIVING SHAFT VIV 1

38 137-11205 SUSPENSTON SCREW T4V T TN I

39 137-11108 [DLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING FAR G 70 -0 FAVEIN F 1

40 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC SV VI IS 3% iy

41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW TS5 FITEysy 1

42 139-23206 SET-SCREW TAR F-3F418 FARY 1

43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER §.2X13X1 E3E 8 3 6.2X13X1 !

44 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IR 156/64-28 1

45 NS-6280610-SP  NUT TRy Fb 1

46 WP-1221016-8P  WASHER (S A 1

47 135-23362 [DLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. AN F-aFA44 FYT Y ]

48 135-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASHM. T 3-37444(73) (1)

49 RC-3781614-KP  RETAINING RING Ch a2 AV (1)

50 137-10702 [DLER PULLEY ’ A L

51 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING T IOy Y s (2)

52 RC-0031011-KP  RETAINLRG RING Ch ANAY {1}

53 88-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v32%° 3/16-28 L=9.5 2




12, 5TOP - MOTION COMPONENTS { §)
HEErRGR (1)

Ly Exl
EATe



REF,NO  NOTE __ PaRTNO. ] DESCRIPTEON .. [ R S A Qy
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. FIIENTA- F¥a Y 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhrrih 15/64~28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCE MANIPULATING ARM 179%F V74~ (L
4 137-41103 PIN FryE V7R (2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B kyn ) onahh B (2)
6 137-41301 PIN TIVF VA T 0 1
7 §8-7110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IpeFRy 11/64-40 L= B 1
8 §8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41508 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET TR uF ITIE 4 i

10 SS-8160822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAFY 15/64-28 L=8 2

11 137-41608 STOP-MOTIGN LEVER SHAFT ¥Ry I-A ¥ 1

12 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 GYHITHE by M10 L=29 2

13 139-30201 SPRING A IyauN R A 2

14 137-44800 SUSPENSTON SCREW Ny 1

15 S5-7151330-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 TAEIRY 15/64-28 L=13 2

16 B2623-232-000  WASHER b i 2

17 WP-0612066-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 ks b % 6.1X18.56X2 2

18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER 3vary -4 1

19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW R AR/ ) 1

20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW Yy y Abn Lydyad 1

21 B2608-232-0060  STOP LINK HINGE STUD ZNIAT - Y 1

22 NS-6620310-8P  NUT 3/16-32 Yyt 3/16-32 1

23 137-41805 STOP LINK Uyt y AN i

24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW IRTYR - bvasRy 1

25 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD IRTEE - 1

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD FEYEAR SV VS | 1

27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING IXTHF - TN 2 1

28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD NI PO l

29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 oyhotds 3/8-18 1

30 §5-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45b DyhoE Wb 15/64-28 L=4b 1

31 NS-63150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 uYhyFEr 15/64-28 R

32 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B IvAT YN 337 B i

33 136-30300 SPRING B & yn % B I

34 137-67108 OIL CAP iy ¥ 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 O¥heFyh 16/64-28 1

36 S5-8161770-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 hARY 15/64-28 L=17 i

37 §5-7110518-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEFEY 11/64-40 L= 6 1

38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM 77yF ¥IRIHA i

39 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING QU 2

40 139-300603 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER ¥0hzn-- : !

41 SS5-9681610-Tp  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhrE b 9/32-28 L=16 1

42 SS-9201510-8N  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 nyhsE Ab 5/16-18 L=15 i

43 NS-6200520-SF  NUT 5/16-18 n¥hsFIE 5/16-18 1

44 SS§-8162130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 ayhrE oAb 15/64-28 |

45 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6, 1X15.2X2.5 b3¥ 2 6.1X15,2X2.5 1

46 139-30102 HOOK A Tyl A 1

47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHs+Ih 16/64-28 1

45 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD SR A VD SR b 1

— 24




13. STOP--MOTION COMPONENTS (2

LT EE R (2)

—




REF, N0 NOTE  PART N0, DESCRIPTION v oy A4 Gy
1 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.7 RARY' 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
9 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD EINS BN 1
3 137-43711 SPRING R R A AN BN 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER EINURA 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ZhIA" - 1
§ B1432°761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER XY AVEY IVE - 7 9y I
7 NS-6200716-SP NUT 5/16-18 IR 5/16-18 1
8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 mYhrFYL 15/64-28 1
9 $$-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 AR M 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 AR 6.5X12.5K1.6 1

! SS-0152130-0P  SCREW 15/64-28 L-20.5 IYh7% b 15/64-28 T

12 SS-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53Y' 3/16-28 L=9 2

13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER EvEI8 749 AFI(R ]

14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 797 B 1

15 137-40907 SPRING, B TS LENT Y LA - n % B 1

16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 N9%739) 15/64-26 I

17 SS-8151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhsE Mh 15/64-28 L=11 1

18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT TS LERT Y b0 -3 1

19 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER TS VEND Y LA - 1

71 SS-G152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 DYR7E AN 15/64- 28 ]

22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER TEE VRN Y LN -1 4 1

23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 798 C 1

24 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYHIFIN 16/64-28 1

25 137-45203 SPRING IS L ]

76 [37-45104 LOW SPEED STOPPER BRACKET FAVE AN B A 1

27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER FAYY ARIN 1

28 $5-4080320-TP  SCREW {/8-44 L=3.4 ARV 1/8-44 L=3.4 2

29 $D-0650302-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,50 H= 3.0 2'v3% D=6.5 H=3 2

30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. EYRIUFLY LN - (BPT0) ]

21 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5335 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

32 13743307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A EvE2% 74905 A (1)

33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. %20 T4 - 43 (1)

34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE EYEI0 F4IN Y 1

35 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.58X8.4X0,8 bS50 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

75 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TVETEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥by Favky » AN 1

38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T FHITH LA -HIIN ¥ 1

39 R1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC SE VYIRS Tl 1

40 137-61805 SCREW YRR VLYE BF (AYRARY A 1

— 96 —




14. KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)

Y)Y A AR (1)

— 27 —



REF, NG NOTE _ _ PART NGO,  _ _ ___ .. pESCGRIPTION .. [ 2 S A Qty
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTLON LINK ARM A CONNEC. Spa VLY N (A)(IYIT) 1
2 $5-8620410-TH SCREW 3/18-32 L=4 bA3Y 3/16-32 L=4 (1)
3 137-48306 ARM, A Srary Lyb B A {n
4 $§-8150710-8pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY 16/64-28 L=7 (1)
b 137-51805 SCREW Yea LR T (A)MARYA (1}
[ 13732004 STERTING SAFETY ARN PIV TN TUY Y Y a97 ),
7 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING PR 1
g 137-37408 L1NK ROD YRINEY Yy 1
g 13936406 LINK Syl veyh g BF vy 1

10 $D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 5 vay D=T.24 B=3, 3 1
1 SETEIRI412-TT SURTW 15/64-28 L=14 T7R7rFE bh 15/64-28 H

14 159-36505 ARM, B SR GLITE (B 1

13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -25uH TR 1

14 RE-D600008-K0 E-RING & LhANAD 6 1

15 137-48603 ARM SHAFF SRR LYR Y YT YT 1

T6 C5-TE00RTR-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=8 T W=8 TEANTE DR W=8 73 T

17 §S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ¥3397 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2

14 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET AN IRF VR A 1

19 88-Y154640-5P SCREW 15/64- 28 L=45 o¥prE Wb 15/64-28 L=45 4

20 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 vIt o F 8.5511%1 4

21 137°47803 KNTFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHATT 7T s V7 1

22 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY 15/64-28 1=8 3

23 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

24 137-48267 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM H7 TN TRA

25 137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AZ R ODYR !

75 SS-B110422-TF STREW 11/64-40 1.=4 AR TTT764-40 T=4 1

27 137-48609 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT EY AN T3 A N A 1

28 137-47602 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AR IR BT

29 B266T-771~000 GUIDE LBV e

30 S8-6NBOG20-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 Y5y §/64-40 L=b

11 S8-GITORIO-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5Ry [1/84-40 1=8 [

a2 W -0551016- SH WASHER §.5X13X1 LS4 H % 5,5K13X1 A

13 13536604 THREAD CHECK WIRE IRV LR 1

34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM, AZ ARR - 23 i

35 $$-8110422-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3Y 11/64-40 1=4 2

35 TS TT10540-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L+b ThETRy 1 T/64-40 L= & 3

37 159-36703 GEARLNG ARM B ASK, RApAL N = 30 1

38 §8-7110410-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TRy 11/64-40 L= 4 i

39 159-137305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AARALN - FEY 1

40 139-37164 KNIFE STOP LEVER ARY COMPL, AARAVR =0T (YT ) i

11 SO-0640641-3F HINGT SUREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 BYEYT D=6.30 H=6.4 T

42 137-51200 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A7 AN~ AN 1

£3 137-46003 ENTFE BAR UPPER BUSIING A2 Y YYARL {

44 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/B4-28 L=8 }

45 137-32102 GUIDE PIN YTARRY ATTVH ¥ 1

46 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LUWER RUSHING AR T AR T

47 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 11/64-40 1=9.5

48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE hoag o AN H

44 137-46300 NEERLE BAR CONNECG. SLIBY BLOCK B9 1

50 157-46508 KNTFE BAR CONNECTING LINK ALY Wp 1

51 T30-36851 KNIFE BAR ASH. PN F Y] T

52 139-36109 KNITE FITTLING BASE A7 YA 1

53 BA702-047-L00 ENIVE 1/2" A7 1/2 i

54 S8-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 B33y 3/16-42 L=12 2

65 WP-0501016- 5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 B3 H % BX10, 5X] ]

56 S8-762076G- 3P SCREW 3/16- 37 1=6.5 TheIRy 3/18-32 1=6.5 ]

57 137-46151 KNIFLE BAR BRACKET CONNEC, AAE DA R (I 0 1

58 S8-G151412-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 wyRATHE A 15/64-28 {1

59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAET ATEY I {1

60 137-46102 KNIFE BAR BRACKET ATH G A% (3

BT SS-RTT04EE-TP TCREW T1/84-40 L=4 FEEY 11/64°40 =4 i

62 139-37065 ARM COMPL, TYEELR YOE (AT ) {

63 134-37047 ARM ASH. TIAREEN YOF (73) (13

84 137-490566 LEVER AS8M. 790 ERER Y bt - 23 (4

86 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 635 H= 7.5 2 vay D=6.55 1=7.5 (1

66 BZGTT-Z8C-000 STOP-HOTI0N REGULATENG CAN ROL TR EAY 3 pAan AN

67 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.3% [I=3.2 vy D=6.356 H=3.2 (1

654 137 -48900 LINK THE EEER Y UYY {1}

69 B1114-280-000 PN (o &

70 WP-0450846- 8P WASHER S (1

Ty TH7-49205 SPRING T PEER T LN TRTR (.

72 SD-07H127%-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 vy D=7.04 =127 i

73 139-372086 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE IHYE TR YR

74 58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8

75 W~ 0501016~ 5D WASHER TX10.5X1 E3E A 3 BR10. 65X

76 WETOBTO00I KN SPRTRG WASHER N AFF R 5 IKD.2E1.3




15.KNIFE COMPONENTS (2}
gl A AR (2)

— 29 _




REF, NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW AL EA AR I A 2
2 137-45908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER TIE N Wy LA - 1
3 137-45808 SPRING AZ FRUYE RN AT R 1
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. AZ AR Uy 3 1
5 §5-6120940-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vs3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
g 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE Vbt o gy Abyn & o 1
7 NS-6150310~SP NUT 15/64-28 myhrdyh 16/64-28 ]
8 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER TINN FI-¥UFT AR - 1
g B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER by AVEY AR - 7T yva 1
10 137-46706 KNIFF RAR DRIVING LEVER AZ IRTG Lpt - t
11 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Mz 11/64-40 L=4 i
12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Wy 3 1
13 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
14 137-46904 SPRING AZ IO - RN IAT R 1
15 SD-0790201-SD  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 A" yRyT D=7.8 B=2 1
6 SS-R8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
17 558-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pYRaE b 15/64-28 L=115 2
18 139-40606 BRACKET Faha 7T Yy 2 MIYIN Y 1
19 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 OYhr#ys 1/4-40 1
20 137-47605 SCREW AR PATRT G TYAFY 1
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AL IR N FYIN R AT 1
22 137-47407 SUSPENSICN PLATE AR AR TN 44 1
23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK FHEOFN T LR Vi l
24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AN DI Ay I
25 137-47506 SPRING P AN IS LS F T 1
76 137-47209 SPRING AL AN TN 3 1
27 139-36307 HOOK AR IR YT 1
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AZ AN Y I9ay 1
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAET TIF R wIA I 1
30 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oYy !
31 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 RAZY 16/64-28 L=8 ]
32 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2 yay D=6 li=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW FYoRN U FATEY 33 i
34 §D-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 B v3y D=T,94 H=3 1
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 797 v n Vg 1
36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYHrFYh 15/64-28 1
37 137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, A TYE YT VAA 1
38 137-50302 RATCIIET PAWL, B 797 17 VAR 1
39 137-50609 SPRING 798 N TYh B YN R ]
40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER by oavhy AVE - 7 9va 1
41 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 OyYHrFvh 15/64-28 1
42 137-507579 STOPPER ASM. AZIRT BLAT - ZARTAT 43 I
43 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 B vy D=T.24 11=2,2 1
44 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING Ohvr ]
45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AZ N LN - 3 S 1

- 30 -




16. FEED CAM COMFPONENTS
3 A L EER

— 31 -



REF. MO NOTE __PARTNG. DPESCRIPTLON ... L S A Qry_
1 138-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. VA s o i l
2 SS-GO60510-TP  SCREW 3/32-856 L=4.5 k73 3/32-56 L=4.5 n
3 137-55805 HANDLE STOPPER VIS iV 8 208 (n
4 137-53009 HANDLE SIAFT VA VA AR 2 V) (N
5 137-52002 SPRING LV B A A (1)
6 B1527-512-00GE  SPRING I 2 (1)
7 139-01301 HANDLE CRANK LV P (1
8 137-56101 IIANDLE SHAFT NN (1)
9 137-56010 FANDLE SHAFT VAN ) (1

10 SB-3080006-00  BALL BEARING angt Ny ank (1)

11 137-056814 CLUTCIH SHAFT NN STeET Y (1)

12 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b72y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

13 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RIRG ILNEA 1

14 139-38600 STOP CAM FAY DA 1
15 137-53306 LOW-SPEED CAM FYT Bh 1

16 SS-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Thtssy 15/64-28 L=14 2

7 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING Bh ANy I anr 1

18 S8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 4

19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B SR ANETE AV A 1

20 S5-0241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 oyhyE hb 3/8-18 L=15 1

21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A DhOIETRRYT MY A 1

22 137-54510 SHAFT T ARIVE N A 1

23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT pE A i

24 CS-090121A-5H  TUHRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ANET- 93 1

25 55-8660630-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)

26 55-8B660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hARS 1/4-40 L=6 {n

27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING Ik nTIRY 7 Ul 1

28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL A%hy NTAR FALY- N 1

28 137-546560 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC, AThy NN A4 AT T 2

30 S5-6121060-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k733 3/16-28 1=9.5 (4)

31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN A-hy MERAR Y (4)

32 31 137-5H3602 SPUR GEAR 113 Iy AAR(L1Y) 1

33 01 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 Jdy n AN (183) 1

34 WP-0480856-5P  WASIIER 4,8X8,4X0,8 b7 4 4.8X8.4X0.8 14

35 585-7111410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhesRyT 11/64-40 L=14 14

36 137-54007 WASIER Fakh bAE IR 1

37 138-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL NPT 2ARD 1

38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER VAN AL 3% 1

39 138-38709 WORM GEAR SIHAFT VE RSN A A 1

40 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIENE7- 93 1

41 S5-8660330-5SF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MR 1/4-40 L=3 (1)

42 55-8660630-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 AT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)

43 137-54106 FEED CaM DRIVING GEAR Bh AN AR 1

44 S55-8660610-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=G 2

45 139-38303 WORM GEAR Wh=h NN 1

46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING PIIE N R 1

47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC. P5YFhI- IV Y 1

48 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=§ hARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (1)

49 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 {1

50 S55-6161412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 =14 DYAS7E A 15/64-28 1

ol WP-06120506-Sh  WASHER 6. 1X18,5%2 Lo¥ a2 6.1X18.5X2 1

52 137-53900 FELD CAM SHAFT YIHA T 1

b3 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 BAZRN A BA l

54 137-53116 FEED CAM bRk 1

55 137-53400 KNTFE TRIPPING SEGMENT A IR uAh 1

b8 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 A2 ARA TA |

57 137-53514 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1] B HM2RA A 1

he 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO .1 A ALY FATA 1

NOTE (#:32)

401, ... SEE PAGE h¢

BO— U E




17.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

(w3
T

.

'

]

]

J

i

)
L

|

|

- 33 —




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART NG, ] PESCRIPTION .. | S S Qy |
1 S§-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £329" 11/64-40 L=8 2
2 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 R vay D=6.5 H=3 I
3 137-G0608 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE B 2 42{h2AA44 B i
4 137 -60508 TENS10N RELEASE PLATE A 2414 2RAME A 1
5 137-47506 SPRING AZ PR U 7Y RYAT N 1
G §S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =14 myEs7HE AN 16/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO. 3 A3 baA v 1
8 13760806 LEVER CRANK NO.2 A {24 hakA 5 1
9 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 A {24 haNA pyp i

10 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.9 4 33 D=5.3 H=2,2 2

11 13761200 TENSTON RELEASE ROD NO.3 243 h2NA DY) i

12 137-60301 ARM TRy by 1

13 SD-0640321-8P ININGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 ]

14 SD-0540321-5p HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2Ry D=6.35 H=3.2 2

15 137-60202 ROD IRy nyh 1
16 S§-7150740-3F SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A 73y 16/64-28 L=7 3

17 SD-0640321-8P [TINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 ¥33 D=6.35 H=3.2 1

18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET TRy Dyri 4 1

19 137-60103 LINK Thyhy vy 1

20) CS-1401014-8P THRUST COLLAR AN 1

21 137 -60004 ACTUATING ARM eV RIS 1

22 SD-0840391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 2 v3¥ P=6.35 H=3,9 1

23 85-6121010-&P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k323 3/16-28 L=10 2

24 13759907 NOTCH I SN T I

25 137-50808 SPRING TRUhy Ded gy on 1

76 3759659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. Thehy IUvs 3 ]

27 SD-0602001-3P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 7vry 1

28 137-51309 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE NO. 3 B AS4b2hA 14 1

29 139-40051 TIREAD TENSTON NO.1 {COMPL .} R4 AMFITI(HIT N 1

30 NS-6160520-5P NUT 1/4-24 DEEFFYS 1/4-24 (1)

3] B2010-372-008 TENSION POST ND. 2 PRI ERET U {1y

32 137-60707 PIN ARSI RS b A {1)

33 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-3¥3 (2)

34 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-¥45 A%z (1)

35 B3116-781-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 2 22 AMFI-I0 % (1)

16 B3112-7(4-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7 W2 {17

37 119-66703 THREAL TENSTON P1CK-UP (RED) LS EVNAER G (1)

38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION NO.2 (COMPL.) A 42 RFANI Ay 0 1

49 119-56001 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ThFau3yes (%) (1)

40 K3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AROT 2 (1)

41 R2017-372-000 TENSTON SPRING N0, 1 A1 ARF2-I0 % (1)

42 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFa-513 Fhz (1)

43 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 1}F3-345 (2)

44 137-61002 TENSION POST NO. 2 A A2 B0 (1}

45 NS-G6150440-5P NUT 15/64-28 oyhaFeh 15/64-28 (1)

46 B3120-704-T0D THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT IhFA-YA 3T 7IAN (1)

47 130-40259 TilREAD TENSION NO.3 {COMPL.) A4S fRFAVI(FYT 0 1

48 119-56802 THREAL TENSION KNOB, BLUE ThFabyyes (71) {1}

49 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING MR T 9T (1)

50 B3121-111-000 TENSION SPRING, NO,2 B2 ARFI-IA G (1)

51 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DTSK PRESSER AFFA-345 491 (1)

B2 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK {hFI-3¥7 (2

53 B31E2-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMBIA 2 (1)

54 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO. 2 IhFI-3E - n

55 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET A3 A REINTE TR o (1)

56 SS-R090G70-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 0/64-40 1=5.5 (1)

57 RO-0952001-00 RUBREER RING oYy (1)

58 BE3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 {had4 €'V D 1

59 S5-81B0760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 MARY 16B/84-28 L=7 1

60 §$8-8160410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 hAZY" 15/64-28 L=4 2

61 B31187E52-100 THREAD RELEASE PIN P v H 1

- 34 _




T

e e G T LR

18.LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _PART MO, . DESCRLPYLDON . O R T, S Bty
1 139-41463 OIL TANK A COMPL. Favahvy &y h i
2 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1YY (0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE Ealadyy ARSYAN Y 1)
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT ¥avakyy A7Elb .y
5 139-41455 014 TANK A BIREME B COMPL. Favagysa » 4U-UE y¥g ¥ (1)

-5 EX- 0009400 -1 HYLON RIVET FAOVIRFE ()]
7 137-65100 DIL TANK A FaDAIA (1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Fvva- 13y (1)
9 Q- 3030600-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.6

10 $8-7120810-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 Thes3s 3/16-28 L= 5
T RO-TORIG0T-00 FUBEER RING Ty 1
12 137-65805 SHAFT Rahz 7wy i
13 197-65904 O1L WINDOW 29 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER §am1 7 wUy L 1
15 §S-7091116-1F SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Wk 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
T8 Ta52 - 280-000 OTL SPONGE BUIE R RN 91- T
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUrty Xa-144 1
18 B3634-012-000 GASKET NYRY £
19 S0-1110402-42 CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LRy )
20 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 =0y I S b 0.t
A BT-0500300-EA OTL TGEE TR FI- T 5
22 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH T KT YL j
23 58-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 p)
24 139-41158 O1L SUPPLY FELT A ASM, gt-A¥IRT7INL ACYE) 1
25 RO-036D802-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
A NS-81T0472G-SP SUT 11784740 nyRFFyT 11764-40
27 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAYY D=l 8X2.1 L=4.3 i
28 B3541-012-000 0IL WICK Ba- 23y 1
20 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y § .4
30 38-71103450-5P SCREW i1/64-40 L=3.5 Rty 11/64-40 L= 3.5 i
3T 13755807 OIL CONNED. ARH SRR T I
az 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B Uh—h Fav27adhTvH B ]
13 SQ-1120451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 LYy 1
24 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING ULy B - AOPEY 3 t
35 $8-4120815-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 35 3/16-28 Lab 1
75 T5-7150740-5F STREW 15/64- 287 1=7 TIPSy IB /BT =T T
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE TTFYY e AT 1
38 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7y - !
39 137-§7405 PLUNGER AV ¢ /
40 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING Iy Y- ARIn g Z
1 CH-3000000-T0 OIL FELT R TIE i
42 139-40803 OTL WICK 4 7 SAFerIaYIY Ty A i
43 139-41257 FELT ASM. By Ius (73} 1
44 BT-0500300-E4 0IL TURE oL AvFI-7 (0.2
45 137-28506 011 RETURN FELT CONNEC, PIPE SAY 7 FEANL Fanan 47 (1
T5 TI5-4 1507 1L RETURY TLLT PITE IR EVEELINNE N G
47 138-41208 OLL RETURN FELT Fulat 7x b o
48 101-26803 01, TURL HOLDER NATR R 2
49 139-41000 OIL, WiCK B 7 S yariyayy b ]
50 139-40705 FELT GUIDE A OA-h F2h2rTAbTUH A 1
51 RO-UEITE0T 00 RUBETR HTNG AP T
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCRIW Fealat Fatvyiy i
53 139-28302 ADJUSTING SHAFT Fyalay Favkyy s i
54 55-8120410-87 SCREW 3/16-28 1=3.8 VARY 3/16-98 L=3.8 1
55 136-20203 OTL WICK HOLDER FEY 4 2yt 3
gt TS LIG0510-S7 SUREW 15/64728 L=h 57 1576478 L=5 1
57 137-68502 DIL ADJUSTING PLATE &y 2F IR Y 1
58 137-90204 DIL WICK HOLDER 1Yy AT !
59 88-7150740-5P SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 YAEIEY 156/64-28 LaT 1
60 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fatayvht A 3
51 ST TZ0G40-87 SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 YTEST 3/16778 L=6 4
62 137-65407 O1L TANK B E1024v4 B i
63 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT Fa0adys BILLE 2
64 LP-90000G00-00 YINYL TURE D=0 Boz-pnt {7 930 0t
85 55-4150715-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA Y 15/64-28 LT 1
i TIU-ZT653 UIT PUNP TAST 53N, ESUNT I 1
8% 139-41604 GIL PUMP BASE a2k 4 g
58 1349-41703 FELT & Far27elh A (7
69 137-65201 O1L FILTER 192 7444 {2)
70 BIGTO-TT1-000 FILTER 128 AR {1}
7 NSHOTII0-SP NOUT 9764-30 9y 076440 Ty
72 §5-7000410-8P SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 YIEFry 9/64-40 L=8 .5 (1)
73 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER 1-20 F B0 (1]
14 13G-41802 FILTER 325173 {0
15 B3118-352-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING {}EI-INT 3 (1)
s ET-0500300-EG (1T, TOBE 71-7 oo
T 137-20801 0L DRAIN GUIDE S48 K27 1
78 137-66902 OTL CAP, REAR METAL UYDRAR I IEVYT 1

— 96 —




19, MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

T — 1) — AR

o

A
Ak O
‘|

0 ..‘ -
\ & .—-‘-W—.-d-u@.- (HITTTE

7

1617

=]
—

— 37 —



REF. N0 NOTE PARTNO. ... DESCRLIPTLON . _._. LN S S aty
1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. Yasbbh7e -0 (a9 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Rty 15/64-28 (1)
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VAt kb 70 -3 BIYT{4 (1)
4 WP-0704016-5P  WASHER 7X20X4 b7 A % TK20X4 (1)
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY Vi bkh 77 -0 H
£ SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATy (1
i RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Cir 2pA7 35 {1
8 SD-1501101-SP HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 2 vx¥y D=14.5 H=1l (D
9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE Varbh 7 -0 NIy 4 1

10 S5-0151540-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RYAsE Ah 16/64-28 L=15 1

Il 137-65403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER Var b 70 -0 BOPRE 4 LA 1

12 WP-0661066-5D  WASHER 6, 5X11X1 EFEH 7 6.bX11X1L 2

13 55-9161120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=11 097k b 15/64-28 L=11 2

14 WP-06b1056-5D  WASHER 6,5X11X1 B3 A 6.56X11X1 1

15 S55-41507156-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fat 2y 15/64-28 L=7 1

16 #01 MTJ-VMOO5400 V-BELT, b4 Vao bh B4q{VF 1

17 FO1 MTJ-VMOOGOO0O V-BELT, 60 INCH LIS A 1

18 01 137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, H0HZ 3300 SPM -4 7 - 1

19 B7130-761-0A0  MOTOR BASE ASM. S R A 3 1

20 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET TR pIAE A 73 4

21 WS-0802010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N3P A% 9X15X2 (4)

22 WP-0850002-8C  WASHER 8 BX18X1.6 vt 53 8 5X18K1.6 (4)

23 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 nynsFyh 6/16-18 (4)

24 ¥TJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT T34 NPT Rb (4)

25 BRE-GSETO008 SCREW SET 2 LYh 4

28 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 NEEF 3 6,2X11,4X1.2 (4)

27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 RIR7FIN MG 132 (4)

28 SM-9062003-8C  SCREW M6 1,=20 BIHZE N M6 L=20 {4)

29 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 b3¥H 4 6. 1X18.6X2 {8)

30 S5-8151230-85P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hARY 15/64-28 L=12 2

31 B7166-771-000  SPACER AR AN -8 4

NOTE (%)

#01. .. .SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 58)

— 38 —

BRI 5 (582 — /B R)




20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS

2471 — Bk

-39 —



REF. RO~ NOTE  PART MO, . bESCRIPTLON LS S S Qry .
] #02 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC, TvETy 7T L-b Ay 1
2 S8§-4110716-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT AT 11/64-40 1=7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SI  WASHER 4,5X10%X0 .8 bE# oy} 4.6X10K0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE T¥E Y 7 u-h (1)
5 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 4 2 VRY D=6 H=4 (1)

B B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING TS A% (0
7 WP-0G50876-8D  WASIER 6. 5X13X0.8 L34 2 6.5X13%X0.8 (n
8 B2121-98¢-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tk v7 b-h N4 (1
9 S8-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAL5HY 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TuRty LN pUyEA A (1)

i1 NG-G620310-SP  NOT 3/16-32 IYR7Ivh 3/16-32 1y

12 BS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 W ey 2X6 i

13 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. LR T SDRN - Byt 1
14 B7272-781-000  COVER MOUNTING DRACKET B Hnt - pIYEs B (1)

15 NS-G110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oypsFYE 11/64-40 (6)
6 SS-TII0T710-8F  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE53Y 11/64-40 L=7 (6
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vIt F 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (6)
18 B7271-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A AN =RUES A (2)
19 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER E-4-7 -U- pn - (1

20 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 b h F 5X10.5X1 3

21 SE-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW [=4.5 L=20 YAEFRY D=4.5 L=20 3

22 139-43055 SAFETY PLATE ASM, Fok yTb-h By 1

23 B3120-572-000  SAFETY PLATE Tuty 7 L-h (1

24 SS-4110716-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAFY 11/64-40 LeY (2)

25 ®P-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0. 8 bS5 2 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

26 SD-06G1021-SP TTNGE SCREW D=6 H=10.9 R vzy D=6 H=10.2 ™M

27 129-43504 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Fubty 7 Lb-b R IN R a)

28 WP-0740516-SF  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 s a3 7.4X11.8X0.5 {1)

29 14643105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7oty T b-b ML (1)

30 BI15056-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B IS L A S.L D

71 PS-0200062-K1  SFRING PIN 2X6 270y 2X6 0

32 S§-7150740-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TLE33Y 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

93 139-43005 SATFETY PLATE [NSTALLING BASE TvEty T b-h RWYAA A (1)

34 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 aypsdyh 11/64-40 N

35 NS-6120510-SP  NUT 3/16-28 UYHIFYL 3/16-28 (N

36 D2121-555-000  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR TTIEEN BIYY - 1

a7 S5-6122030-SP SCREW 3/15-28 L=20 vaRY 3/16-28 L=20 (1

38 001 BBZ10-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (&) F-A7 VAR -A 1

39 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 47 gt -R _ 1

40) #01 SL-4040691-8C  SCREW M4 L=6 YR 23 M4 L=6 5

4] 207 135-44608 MOTOR PULLY COVER 1IOLDEE PLATE 87 -0 AN =N WIEEY ad4 1

) EO1 SK-3B52500-SC  WOOD SCRIW D=5.5 L=25 VLY D=5.5 L=25 3

43 H01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k53 11/64-40 L=6 1

44 01 WP-0S01016-8SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3E % 5%10. 5X1 1

NOTE (7351)

01,0, FOR JE
E02... .. EXCEPT DOMESTIC USE

T .

JER
Bl A 1R <




21.8PECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
(ERIEHESIES

For plain knifie
FAzAH

For targe size plain knife

AL AT AR

For bar tacking
(20% decrease)
MLBA (20 %H)

%7
Fl W
e
Yoy /t
A I

Faoar bar tacking
(20% increase}

ﬂ LB ( 20 %)
“+-10~12
L=

For bar tacking(60% increase}

Miwh (60 %%
35 %6 37
s ey
o
@

— 41 -



REF, MO NOTE PART NO. ] bESCRIPTION A S S aty |
1 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWIST B AVIF VRS 8- (47) 1
2 137-822909 GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) ¥ Avar vy v -y 1
3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE FAVTF Bupsy -3 (33)B 1
4 137-713567 GAUGE ASM., CROSSWISE FAVTHAYRS Y -y (32)03 1
5 [37-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE FAVTE buhd b -y {33) (D

6 WP-0G50876-S0  WASHER §.5X13X0.8 v+ ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 {2)
7 S8-6121060-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 {2)
8 B1608-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, ENIT GOGD HI A 1
9 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRTER (FOR KNIT) RIFIUAA (9AE22¥ban) 1
10 B2702-047-L0A  KNIFE AT 172 97%) 1
I B2702-047-M0A  KNIFE A7 578 97%) 1
12 B2702-047-N0A  KNIFE 3/4" A7 5/4 wazTy i
i3 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4" A7 1/4 (57nv3-) 1
14 B2745-771-K0O0  ENIFE 3/8" A1 3/8 (Fruvi-) 1
15 B2745-771-L00  KNIFL 1/27 A7 1/2 1
16 B2745-771-M00 ENTFE 5/8° A2 5/8 I
17 B2745-T71-NOO  KNIFE 53/47 AL 8/4 1
18 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/87 A7 7/8 (F7my3-) 1
19 B2745-771-G00  ENIFE 17 AR LY F 1

20 B2745-771-R00  KNIVE 1-1/8" A2 1-1/8 (F7py3-) 1
21 B2745-771-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" A 1-1/4 1
97 B2746-771-000  KNIFE GUARD ARiig 1
23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE IS EEAC I VEL D 1

24 137-39503 KNIFE 1-1/2" Az(F7Oy 1-1/2™) I

25 137-39602 ENIFL GUARD ATGHL4 1

26 137-39404 THROAT PLATE INEETESIVE D) 1
27 137-27466 BOBEIN CASE ASM. N AR AVE Y vE-Z(03) 1
28 1537 -27458 BOBRIN CASE CONKEC N -RRLANE R vr-Z oy (1)
29 137-28702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 2T R Gy M G (1)

20 13794003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO,2 2V 2 A2V A hh 2V 1
1] 137-93906 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2V 241V A A 2V 1
32 137-52208 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO .1 241 BVl AFAC20%0P) 1
33 137-52308 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 22 RYh A BA 1

34 137-52508 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 A 1 AU ADA{GO%UP) 1

35 137-52605 BAR TRIPPING SLGMENT NO.2 A4 2 HYE ABACGORUP) 1

36 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 1 AT 1hAR4 1
37 187-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2 a4 2 AhaA FA60%UP) 1
3 B1552-781-00L  PRESSER FOOT (1JL) A¥r (1JL) 1
39 B1552-782-00L  PRESSER FOOT (2JL) T4 (2JL) 1

40 B1552-7853-00L  PRESSER FOOT (3JL) 41 (3JL) 1

41 B1552-784-00L  PRESSER FGOT (4JL) AT (4JL) 1




22, TABLE COMPONENTS

fil L AR

S 3
- * i

| R\ H

! | X ‘ H
ﬁ%@ /o @E\@.@I@J@@f

y / ) m

N

PN g

.\.. L
/T
/ |

- 43 -



REF, NO  NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ DESCRIPTION _______ ___ A S A Qry
i 138-02606 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) -7 p{AyIY T-4- 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER =% i 1
3 S¥-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ThE73Y D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL T7UERE YA 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT VER Y $HI 2
6 D8204-555-000  DRAWER STOPPER CEE AN - 1
7 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 herEy Db=3.1 L=1§ 6
8 135-03554 Z-STAND COMPL., ¥y (v ) 1
9 BE102-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. IVESTEL M EES (1)

10 SE-3513800-SE  WOOD SCREW 5, 1X38 TAEF2Y 5,1X38 {4)

11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7 0 I A4 {2y

12 SM-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyRyE A M8 L=20 {43

13 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N H 3 8.6X16X1.4 (4)

14 WP-0871602-SE WASHER &, 7X18X1.6 p3$ R % 8.7X18X1.6 {4)

15 BA111-373-NAG  STAY RIGUHT ASM, yFawIX (13) (1)

18 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12  1i=43.1 &3y D=12 H=43.1 (43

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5%3 AR A 2 12,5X21.5X3 {4}

18 WP-1252210-5C  WASHER 12.6X25,.6X2.2 b4 3 12.5%25.6X2.2 (4)

19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRYFI- PALA (2)

20 B&I10-373-NOD  CAP Fvd B Ry 7 {4)

21 NM-G120003-SE NUT M12 uyEsFYh M12 3¥1 {4)

22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITI CAP Xyy7e 9% FR-EYIY 23 (4}

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 v F 3 8.TXI8XL.6 (2

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEY 3 8.6X16X1.4 (2

25 SH-0082023-8F  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhaE bh M8 L=20 (2}

26 B2101-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. FUERY SRR V(I3) {1

27 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ovEsE M M8 L=20 {1

8 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8, 6X15X1.4 NAR 3 8.6X15X1 .4 (1}

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 va4 4 2 8.7X18X1.6 {1;

30 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE TSy hR 4 (1)

B NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyAsFIh M (1)

32 B8107-375-NAD  LOWER STAY ASM. FAYFIH(F3) {1)

33 BR105-373-NAOD  SIDE STAY ASH, Fa¥FAY(I3) {1)

34 138-17754 7-STAND PEDAL ASH, ZEy7IY AT A LAY ) (2}

35 GPF~06070000 PEDAL MAT N A {2)

36 SM-9061203-SF  SCREW M6 L=12 myhaE bk MG L=12 {4)

37 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6,2X11.4K1.2 AORETS T O6.2K11.4X1 .2 {4)

38 WP-0671016-SE WASIER 6.7X13X1 La% H o 6. 7X13X1 {4)

39 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farbyny (23

40 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhaE bk M8 L=20 (4)

41 WP-087160%-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b3 3 8.7X18X1.6 (8)

49 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIA YT {4)

43 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N ] 12

44 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 344 7y (4)

45 GPF-06060000 PEDAL N (2)

45 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 Na¥F 7 R 8.6X15X1.4 (4)

47 NM-60380721-SE  NUT M3 oyRrFYh M8 (4}

4% BRIG3-373-NAQD  STAY LEFT ASM, yFIy A Y (73) (1)

— 44 —




23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPFORT ROD COMPONENTS

- S 2R

Far g

L i

- 45 .



REF, N0 NOTE  PART NO, ] PESCRIPTION ey A A Aty
1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. ARATYGF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER IVEFE Y YA (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER a7 o owI (1)
4 118-69409 TEREAD GUIDE ARM B {14707 B (2)
5 E3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST RCD JOINT {MAFH -vx 7 (1
g B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MTSF At (23
7 B3311-704-000  SPDOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP PR S M o i i A (1)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IMETE ¥ (2)
g 119-66504 SPOOL REST AN E Tl {2}

0 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION by {2)

il 11T-85501 SPOCOL RETAINER {F9% 7LET A {2) -

12 B33LT-704-000  NUT 15 ARAFE - FAFYR {1)

13 B3319-704-100  THREAD GUIDE 4h3F {(2)

14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b h R (2)

15 SM-4051405-SF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATaEY MBXC.8 L=14 (2
16 NN-G0D50001-SE  NUT M5XD.8 nyhsFyh M5X0.8 192 2)

17 SM-5061810-SC  SCREW M& L=16 Y333y M6 L=15 (2)

18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 ayhsFY) M5X0.8 132 (2)

18 MAQ- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I-%AFITL (3}

20 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT RGD  CONNEL, M7 ORRIE R ATy 1

21 G5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR -7 #¥rE - D

22 137-71704 RUBBER CAP BT TR DRy {1

23 B2317-704-000  NUT IhaTE - FAFYR (2)

24 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 bIE A % 17X30X2.6 (2)

25 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEFH G O16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- A48




24 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T91NS5-1 (1)

F

LBH-79INS~1

\.Mf.wl,,
w@ufuwj m,.w)‘_,.,
' Lt i \.\ o

\.\_ 1/ \\ /- ;/F/q \ ..

{ / AR \
\ e A .
o " I _ N
™,

il



WLE RO WOTE o DART NG, CDESCRLPTLON kv 4 Bty
! MEHZ4-110-AA0-2 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. 7Y% AF-4- 13 1
2 s5-8110410-TP  SCREW | 1/64-40 L= 3.5 pARZT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 13774260 DRIVEING PULLEY FOR M ASM, EMaw #R g7 -9 Fya b !
4 137-77453 WAGNET BASE A ASM. LRSI WS LN e i (1)
b MADODT-EH0-0ALE  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. YRR MR OB h3 (1)
b WP-0480880-5F  WASHER 4 #X8 4X0.8 LI G 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
7 S58-T111810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1§ Thb2FY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASK. EMAY 7107 -0 73 Iy
9 MAQDZ-110-000  GENERATCR ROTOR I EAVELEE & (1)
1o 157-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR M LMay b o7 -0 (1)
1 S5-8150610-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY 15/64-28 L=47 1
b BI224-771-008  SCREW (B) 23~ FI-EI Y WARY B 1
L3 FAT-T4401 FULLEY COVER 70 AN - 1
14 S5-1121010-82  SCREW SN 3
15 13777652 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V 7-72-b 73 (380V) l
16 S5-G111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B7hy 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE AF-& ISR 4 1
18 WE-0450826-3C  WASHER 4, 5X10XD.8 by 3 4. 5K10X0, 8 2
i9 MAG- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I3 AFITN g
20 HX-0001300-0A  CADLE CLIP HIFua &) 0.4
21 SK-2412000-5C WOOD SCREW b=4.T L=20 TAESRYT D=4.1 L=20 2
a2 L137-76356 TRENK CORD ASM. Fior{ 1-p 73 1
23 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 77" M(EE-4- 3n) )
24 HE-0013506-04  CABLE CLAMP YRV SV A
25 SE-13125G1-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3 1 1=25 VYo5esay D=3.1 L=25 Y
26 187-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASH. AN S T AVIVEFE T !
27 S5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ a2 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 EM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LAREL R0 R i

_48_




25 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791NS—~1 (2)

HHE (2)

LBH-791N5~-1

- 49



CPARE NG,

PESCRIPTION

(%-0012300-0A  CABLE CLID B-7 WY T 2
§5-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA' YT 3/16-28 L=§ 2

137-17509 SUSPENSTON SCREW TUAR FATLIN Y 1

139-44400 SPRING IMY SYH VT4 kyn s d 1

139-44509 SPELD CHANG-OVER CAM JIL RUATHA 1
NS-GT508T0-5P NUT 15/64-28 myn7FIh 15/64-28 I

: MTI-VMOO5600  V-BELT, 58 INCH VAT b 564%F 1

8 139-44301 HOOK A 7y9 A{TM) I
9 139-44103 STOP-MOTON FRAME EM3Y %4 y7h-4 1
10 139-44202 SWITGH PRESSER PLATE MyF A4 !
I §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/T6-28 [=6 FARY 3/16-28L=6 7
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0 .5 L=20 DYBITHE b M3K0.5 L=020 2
P Bl453-771-000  STOPPER AN - ]
14 MAO-11602N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER ZYFIN - 2
15 SM-4031401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FAT IRy M3X0.5 L=14 2
it [37-74609 STOP-MOTION LEVER BRACKDT DNZ7 578 v Jb-h h0iE 1 1
17 F37-74807 SWITCH BRACKET FAIF PIYER A 1
18 137-74906 SWITCI BASE AIF MITIAE 1
19 85-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 FAT iy 3/16-28 L=g 2
20 501 MIS-POOSDOBO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -5 7 -0 7180 1
P 3775465 SCLENGID ASM. SRR VAN (AT I
22 13775655 STOP-HOTION BAR ASY. YA AYE T vy (1)
23 3775705 SPRING VACAVIF ST A (1)
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTTON BAR VY Y AVE Y (1)
26 NS-6660430-5P  NUT  1/4-40 wIHsFIE 1/4-40 (1)
76 SS-T160740-SP SCRDW 15/64-28 L=7 TRy 15/64-28 L=7 (4
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKLT TR VIR A (1)
28 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 YRS FIh M4 (3)
29 13775804 SPRING PAT MMM IIY (1)
30 187- 75457 SOLENOID A TEA #~ ()
31 BI432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y2V AVEY AYE - 7 YYa 1
32 §5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 323" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER IYICERT TLA - ApYAS !
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE VIS AP i
35 L37-76309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE SYA Y AY(R !
36 S§- 41”)‘]5~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IRy 3/16-28 1=0 2
37 S§-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=45 DYHIE B 15/64-28 L=45 1
HE-61B0310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 wYBrFIh 15/64-28 1

15742408 IPPING LEVER TENSIGN SPRING TITCENLT Y LA - ¢ 1

159-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER CONPL. YN I G P I I

i 137-04705 STLT STDE COVER STAFT FIRY WO - T (1)
42 RE-0400000-K0  L-RING 4 B 4h AV 4 (2)
43 139-01152 BELT S1DE COVER ASM. IRV IS TR Ay (1)
44 157 - :4@( BELT SIDE COVER FELT YIRS AT RRIA - TTLb (2)
45 137 77305 BELT GUIDE AT R A AR (1)
’ 3 ,;= 151G-50 SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 Thv73y 11/64-40 L= 5 {2}
137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YT AT bAR - B YRS oy

E& 1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAYY D=12.5 L=4 o

01, SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 58) BB H B8 )




26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~T792NS,792N5~1
LBH - 792NS, 702NS ~ L& A 4 27 FXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~T793NS,793N5 1
LBH~ T3NS, T93NS - 1T &

O

Ui

28 FXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH~T94NS,794N5 -1
LRH-794NS8,794NS— L & ] &8 4%

15

17

MJL% 16 J

- 51 -




RLF NO_ _ NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION. A S S @ty _
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 A9y n v (194) 1
z 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 IRy AT AR (107) 1
3 139-46454 WORK (LAMP CHECK 2 ASH, FHIFY (2173 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 T 1
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 ¥yy 2 1

b B2702-047-Q00 KNIFE 1" AR 14V 1
7 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ 1-1/4 ]
8 13758107 SPUR GEAR, 216 anhy ar v (216) i
) 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 Ik M RY(96) 1
10 136-46553 WORK CLAMP CIIECK 2 ASM. A¥ITY(3)93 1

1 Bibb2-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 A 1
12 13781600 GUIDE, 3 ¥Iv 3 1

13 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 FIENY 1R(4) 1
14 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD IRIMMLR CAM 4 FTLRED AZ $h HA(4) 1

15 137-57605 SPUR GRAR, 258 Iy N AT (256) 1

16 [37-57406 SPUR GLAR, 81 Iy nd (81 1

17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 ¥yvi4) 1
18 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. MHITI(4}33 1

19 BIB52-T84-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK T i

20 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" A7 1-1/2 1

21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 AT 7 (4) 1

22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COMPL. MILRE A {5yT ) (4) 1

23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM, ARAT (233(4) (1)

24 13634401 KNIFE FITTING BASE FRLBEY AZL DA A (1)

25 139-34500 DRIVING KNI¥E JALRFY bodz {1

26 139-24609 BOEBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE JEE AL A4 (1)

27 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE JALRRY 37442 (1)

28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER JEAL A DT (1)

29 139-34906 LINK B YT EY W B (1)

30 139-35002 LINK C JA{bED Wvr O {1)

3] 137-80408 THROAT PLATE WEETES (1)

32 D2622-232-100  PIN YRITY 1REA XY {1)

33 S8-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=d (1)

34 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/54-40 L= 4_0 v33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

35 SS-6110480-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 VI3 11/64-40 L=4 3 (2)

26 55-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FARY 1/8-44 1,=3 4 (2)

37 5D-0640321-8P  [IINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 X viy D=6.35 1=3.2 {1)

38 S8-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.2 Iheay” 11/64-40 L= 3,2 (1)

39 S8-2090530-8P  SCREW §/64-40 L= 4.8 INFIRY 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)




99 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, 791INK~1)
LBH-791NK, 791 NK- 14 fTH5 30 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH—782NK,792NK-1)
LBH-792NK, 792N~ 18] 5

31L.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH~793NK,793NK~1)
LBH-~793NK 793N K- 128 A1 8 5L

T T
e

|

|

'

51 (@ |
L. @\.34 |

T
N

e

i

|




REF. 80 NOTE PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION [ S Qty _
1 HO1 137-82107 1OOK TIMING GAUGE, X B A43ve H -9 K 1
2 DIB08-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK {(K) I K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M4A(K) 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC I YT UK 1
5 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 B AL AMFIOY (I3 o) (K) 1
6 B3129-012-400 TENSTON SPRING IPFI-IN T A (1
7 138-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.,3 (COMPL.) A3 AhFAny(rrat ) 1
8 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 242 {FFI-IN 2 {1
9 502 13755006 SPGR GEAR, 126 avky AT (126) 1
10 #02  137-59105 SPUE GEAR, 164 IUhy AT (164) 1
] #02  137-58503 SPUE GRAR, 194 Jigy h A {194) I
12 #0272 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 Y M AR (107) 1
13 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 ¥yy 2 1
14 FOL  137-82107 00K TIMING GAUGE, K iEEE CEVY A AR A § 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC BT YAt Y K 1
15 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. AITFI(2373 1
17 D1608-T72-KO0  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K} I K 1
18 FA8-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO, | B4 A ATy (KD i
19 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {hFI-3N % A (1)
20 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COMPL.) A3 AFIIY (YT ) 1
21 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 A2 AhFI-30 2 (1)
Py BA702-047-000  XNIFE 1" AT M4yt 1
23 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K nI{A(K) 1
24 #0900 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 2186 TRy nt AN (216) 1
25 02 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 Ik A2 AT (88) 1
26 BR2702-047-S00 KNIFE [-1/4" A1 i-1/4 1
27 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 ¥y 3 i
28 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K I R4Zvs h -5 K ]
29 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC I APa T R 1
30 198-46553 WORK CLANMP CHECK 3 ASM., AFL7Y(3 )03 1
31 D15G&-773-KG0  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) THI K 1
33 137-823005 NEEDLE PLATE K NIAA(K) 1
33 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL, NO.1 A1 AP (Y3 4) (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {hE2-I0 5 A (1)
35 128-40259 THREAD TENSION NG, 3 (COMPL.) 843 AbFIT Ay ) 1
36 E3121-11i-000  TENSTON SPRING, NO.2 842 A= G (1)
NOTE (¥R a0) #01.. . ACCESSORIES PART B R

#02.., SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 59} SO (59— 3B R

— B4 —




32 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK,794NK - 1)
LBH-T94NK,794NK - 13 H1 3.5

— B5 —




REF, KO NOTE PARTNO. ] LESCRIPTION _______. [ R Gty
1 127-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 Ty nr (81 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 258 T9FY M AN{256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 Yyv(4) 1
4 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K I A3V A -y K 1
5 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 FHL 7 (4) 1
5 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARBIER, 4 FIEAY 48(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL, ND.1 AT ANFRRI(FYT 9Y(E) 1
8 53129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {hFE-I0 % A {1}
9 139-40259 THREAD TENSION KO.2 (COMPL.) & 43 AMFIYY (3 w) 1

10 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 A 42 ARFI-IN } (1)

11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 DTAREY AL B ahA(4) 1

12 126-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. AFLTY(4)73 i

13 DIG08-774-KO0  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K A4 i

14 B2745-774~00B  KNIFE 1-1/27 A7 1-1/2 i

15 137-820587 HOOK CONNEC Iy Fvrn K 1

15 139-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. (4K) NILAR 4 (T2 9 (4K) 1

17 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. ML 1(73){4) {1

i8 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE FALRED AZRUIAA A (1

19 139-34500 DRIVING KNLFE JELNEY BT oA (1)

20 139-34609 BOBBEIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE YA B AN A4 (1)

21 128-34708 FIXING KNIFL FRLPRY 274AR (0

22 138-34807 BORBIN THREAD PULLER YAAN By INF {1)

23 139-34906 LINK B Jaih¥) ¥y B {1)

24 139-35002 LINK G PSR (1)

25 137-82404 THROAT PLATE NI{A{4K) (1)

26 02522-232-D00 PIN YIITY fAnh v (1)

27 S5-6110430-TP  SCREW i1/64-40 L= 4.0 $93y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

28 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 vI%Ey 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

29 SS5-6110480-SP  SCEEW L1/64-40 L=4.3 ¥533 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2}

30 85-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAT Y 1/8-44 L=3 4 (2)

31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1= 3.2 A yay D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

32 S8-7110340-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.2 FALFRYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)

33 55-2090530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IAFFRY 9/64-40 L=4.8 {2)

NOTE (¥Fz)

#01... ACCESSORILS PART

AT I i



33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part)

T TEREE (RS

1 P
N
-~

//

r

|

.

| 4@

| 4

€S

| 3

|

|

|

|

| S ¢

| P

|

|

i

|

|

|

|

i

H

H

|

REF. N0 NOTE  PARTNO, . DESCREPTION I T ly
1 137-85654 TAPE FZEDER ASM. Fo7REY S (43) 1
2 SS-6060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER TOR TAPE RETAINER F=77 FHL AN - (1)
4 B9207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7 FHIN R (1)
5 $8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TALI7Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)
6 WP-0460000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b3 52 4.5X8X0.5 {2}
7 137-85308 SPACER FeTFVIAN Y AN - {1}
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F-TTTYHAT Y (1) (1)
9 58-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 hSARY 11/684-40 L=6.5 {1

10 B9208-761-000  SET PIN FoTTTYIAN G Ak 3- (23

11 B9202-761-000 SPRING o7 TVHALE N R (1)

12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F-T TNy {43) {1)

13 $5-4090810-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AT Ay 9/64-40 L=8 (2

14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE -7 vk vh44 (Py1 ) {2)

15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7° g% F2-%y 7Ihb {2)

6 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT -7 NIy (1)

17 WP-(1850002-8C  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 P35 8.5X18X1.6 {2)

18 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N R R OX15X2 1)

19 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oyhadyh 5/16-18 (1)

- BT~




34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
VAL b - B — T — ) R

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR AEE- ¥H
97 -1 Motar pulliey ¥al At V.bolt
Sewing spesd Frequenay
Gk B Axial dianeter for High-spsed For fow-speed
{s.p.m) (Hz) #14 #18.05 $15.88
L EE i IE Al EiEM
50 *13769104 *¥3769906 - “MTJVH006200 MTJVMOOB400
4000 ”
0] 13769500 18770300 137715086 - WTJYMOOBDG0D MTJVMDO5300
50 13769203 *03770003 - WTJVHMOOBOCD MTJVMD05300
3600 -
60 13769609 ¥13770409 13771605 - WTJVMOCGEEOD WTJSYMOO5300
50 13769302 *13770102 13770004 MTJVHMOO6000 MTJYMO05400
3300
60 13769708 “13770508 “13770706 - MTJVMOO5800 MTJYMOO05300
50 13769401 *13770201 "13771001 MTJYHMOOE900 MTJYMO05400
3000 - -
60 13769807 *1377064Q7 *13770805 - KTJVYMOO5700 MTJYMOD5300
Fgpecial specification parts HFRIAHER
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR EE-4%H
Sewing speed Freauancy Motor pu!ley Sﬁéség?gf‘gﬁ?ng ot V-belt
G4 4 B 35 ¥ 577 -1
" (Hz) EH7 BT nw ) VAT Kb
- 50 "MTSPOOS5080 100 MTJYMCOEE00
4000 "
60 MTSPOOBOOBO 85 MTIVYMOOBEE00
50 MTSPOOBECBO 90 MTJIVMOOLB00
3600
60 MTSPOO700BO 75 MTJVMOO05500
50 WTSPOOBOOBD 85 MTUIVYMDOBEOD
3300
60 WT3POOGHOBO 70 MTJVMOOEE00D
50 WTSPOO750B0O 20 WTJVHQOEE00
3000
g0 MTSPOCOBOORD 65 MTJVMCOS500

* -
Speciat specification partys

B R A




35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE

St Bk
TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS Tk - BX
1, Small gear MpE 2, lLarger gear AMHE
3l
Set Stitehn Part No. Stiteh Part No
No. No.
£ o “ & " = #
A 58 13756200 370 13756309
B 60 13756408 347 13758507
¢ 64 13756606 326 137586705
b 68 13756804 306 13756903
£ 72 13757000 288 13757109
F 786 13757208 271 13757307
g 81 13757406 256 13757505
K 86 13757604 242 13757703
| a1 13757802 228 13757801
i 96 13758008 216 13758107
K 101 13758208 204 13758305
L 107 13758404 194 13758503
" 113 13758602 183 13758701
N 119 13756800 174 13758909
0 126 13759008 164 13759105
5 133 13759204 158 137558303
a 140 13759402 148 13759501
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN GONNEGTION WITH KNIVES Az A2
nifa Work clamp check Presser foot asm, Throat piate
A 2 WX i Bz 2 (ME) O
A B B C
J /"
e aeaéﬁﬂf%r
Ho Size {an) Part Mo, fAE Part No & Part MHo. S
: 174" {6,35) | B2702-047-F00
s 378"  (9.53) | B2702-047-K00
2 1727 (12.7) | B2702-047-L00 | pis50-781-000
s | 9/18” (14.79) 1 B27C2-047-vog | P1P0B-771-KEO P
5 | 5/8” (15.88) 1 B2702-047-M0Q 13;32;%;
B 3/4"  (19.05) | B2702-047-NOC
7 778" (22.23) | B2702-047-POC | pigss-782-000
3 1" (25 4) | 82702-047-qop | D1508-772-K00 1394640k
9 | 1.1/4" (21.75) | B2702-047-500 | S13RE-TEOO08 > 13946553
10 | 1.3/8" (84.9) | B2745-774-00A | aysss-7sa-000_ | oo 13780408
11| 1.1/27 (38.1) | Be74s-774-008 | D1S0E-T74-KOO 15782404
Mote($¥) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.

MEALHBIRERAEER - LTWIY,

Upper side of presser foot and throat plate
side is for type k.

HWEZEHBELBAS S 7R, TRPK S/ TREG > TVET,

number is specified for type s and lower




NUMEZRICAL i NDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NG PALE  REF B PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
A =" xif) i = MO [hiE E:| NO S A, NO
BNE-GSETO003 38 25 L2611-232-000 24 20 B3318-704-LO0-4 46 G HX-0012300-0A 50 1
BP-R000000-00 36 20 B2612-232-000 24 Zb B3318-704-L00 a6 13 HX-0013500-00 48 24
BKP-90000006-00 36 64 2E13-232-000 2424 R3320-704-1L00-4 46 8
LT-0500300-T4A 36 41 B2613-280-000 28 66 B3508-280-000 6 17 MAO- 11532000 46 19
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 R2619-232-000 24 AT R3621-Z80-060 36 16 MAQ- 11532000 48 19
BT-0500300-EG 3676 B2621-232-000 24 48 B3534-012-000 36 18 MAO- T IGDZNGD 50 14
B1107-481-000 228 B2623-232-000 24 16 B3534-155-000 36 38 MDP-5JOR1100 10 5
B1110-280-000 14 38 B2646-771-000 24 19 B3541-012-000 36 8 HTJ-MGCOOO00 38 31
B1110-280-000 t6 62 B265T-771-000 28 29 B3541-012-000 36 28 MTJ-MS000008 385 20
B1110-280-000 2240 B2TO2-047-10A 42 10 B3B70-771-000 36 70 HTJ-¥S000000 s 24
B1110-280-000 26 39 B2T02-047-100 28 5d BA127-352-000 6 13 MTJ-YHO06400 3% 16
B1110-280-000 30 24 B2T02-04T7-MOA 42 11 B7I01-T61-BAD 3819 MTI-VMO056600 50 T
5E1110-481-000-4 2 31 BAT0Z-047-NOA 42 12 BT271-731-000 40 18 MTJ-VMO06000 3% T
111-481-000 2 43 B2702-047-Q00 H2 6 RT272-781-000 40 14 MTS-POOEOCRG ho 2D
B1114-280-000 28 6% B2702-047-Q00 54 23 BEIG1-373-NAD 44 26 MA002-110-000 48 g
B1120-352-000 2 20 B2702-047-500 52 T BE102-373-KA0 44 9 M4007-110-0AB 48 5
BI133-761-000 633 R2702-047-500 54 26 BE103-373-NAD 44 48 MR524-110-AA0-A 48 1
B1135-352-000 6 28 R2745-771-F00 42 13 B&104-552-000 44 11
B1i44-771-000 4 53 [2745-771-K00 42 14 B8105-373-NAD 44 53 NM-6040001-5C o 28
B1163-771-000 & 34 B2745-771-1L00 472 15 BR107-375-NAD 44 32 NM-6050001-SE 45 16
1162-771-000 2026 B2745-771-M00 42 186 B8108-555-0A0 44 22 MM-60B0001-5E 46 18
B1209-232-000 g b3 BET4A5-TT1-NO0 42 17 BA110-373-K0Q 44 20 NM-5060001-5E aa 27
R1210-232-000 g b B2745-771-P00 42 18 BS1T1-373-NAD 44 16 NM-608072)-5E 44 31
B1211-980-000 g 28 BAT45-T71-000 44 19 BRIIJ 552-000 44 18 NM-GOROT21-SE 44 47
B1212-232-000 § b4 B2T45-7T71-R00 42 20 B8IE3-TT1-000 44 43 NM-G120003-5E 44 21
B1214-038-000 36 40 B2745-771-500 42 21 BER210-210-00B 40 38 NS-6080340- 8P 4 45
R1220-771-000 8 29 B2745-7T74-00B 52 20 BAZ11-210-008 40 39 NS-6090310- 5P 36 7l
BI223-771-000 10 b3 B2745-774-008 ho 14 B8236-771-000 44 4 NS-6110310-5PF 4 7
B1223-771-000 16 24 B2746-771-000 42 22 BO20R-T61-000 57 1 NS-6110310-5F 448
B1223-771-000 28 13 R2917-761-000 32 3 ()205 047-000 b 15 NS-6110310-5P it 74
R1224-771-00B 8 59 B2924-470-000 24 28 BO205-761-000 57 3 NS-6110310-5F 40 15
B1224-771-008 48 14 B3103-850-000 16 70 BY207-761-000 a7 4 NS-6110310-5P 40 34
B1231-771-000 g5 hb B3107-804-000 34 34 BY208-761-000 57 10 NS-6110420-5F 4 44
B1246-372-000 16 16 B3107-804-000 34 42 NS-6110420-8P 4 60
R1410-771-000 10 27 [53107*804700(} 34 51 CM-3002000-C1 249 NS-G110420-57 N -
B1414-232-000 26 108 850-000 4 36 CM-3002000-01 2 48 NS-6110420-5P 16 40
B1432-761-000 200 38 I"" -761-000 34 b4 CM-3002001-4A1 2 bl NS-6110420-SF 26
B1432-761-000 26 ] L‘}HZ T04-000 3436 CM-3002001-01 2 50 NS-6120310-5P 218
B1432-761-000 30 9 B3112-704-000 34 40 (M-5003000-01 48 23 NS-6120310-5F 10 36
B1432-761-000 3040 B3112-704-000 34 48 CQ-2020000-00 i 2g N5-6150310-SF 4 53
B1432-761-000 50 31 B3L12-761-000 34 53 CQ-3000000-FC 22 24 NS-5150310-5P 8 38
B1453-761-000 30 8 B3LI6-T61-000 34 35 Cl-3000000-F0 36 41 NS-6150310-5P 10 28
R1453-771-000 20 35 B3118-362-000 a6 b (Q-3030000-00 a6 P NS-6150310-SP 12 i
B1453-771-0C0 26 5 B3118-502-D0C 34 bR CQ-3030000-00 36 9 NS-6150310-5F 1427
B1453-771-000 50 13 B3118-552-H00 34 6l CS~080081B-8H 28 o NS-G150310-57 18 28
B1506-352-000 40 30 13120-372-000 40 4 CS-0800816-5H 165 5b NS-6150310-8F 200 31
B1607-761-000 14 2 B3120-372-000 4 23 {S-08004816-5H 200 48 NS-6150310-5F 200 34
B150&-771-A00 42 4 B3120-704-000 34 46 CS-090121A-SH 32 24 NS-6150310-3P 20 66
B150G-012-000 14 1 w312}—}11~ODD 34 b CS-100101R-8H 34 40 NS-6150310-5P 2 44
B1509-761-000 b4 44 1?] 111-000 54 g CS-1001011-51 22 3b NS-5150310-5P 24 4
BIGI1-771-000-4 14 48 Bo 21-111-000 54 21 C5-1401014-5P 10 ¥ NS-6150310-5P 24 31
B15612-761-000 14 5l B3121-111-000 54 36 Cs-1401014-8P 12 21 NS-6150310-5P 24 3b
B15Z27-512-00K 32 6 B3121-111-000 56 10 CS-1401014-50 34 24 NS-G150310-58 24 4T
B1531-415-000 4 44 B3121-980-000 40 8 CS-1501011-TH a 32 NS-6150310-8F 25 &
B166Z-TRI-00L 47 38 B3146- 165-004 4 57 NS-6150310- 5P 2616
B1652-T8L-000 14 53 B2125-1565-000 40 6 DIG0{-T71-KOO 54 2 NS-6150310-5F 36 7
B1552-T82-00L 42 38 B3126-012-000 34 33 H508-T7T2-K00 bd 17 N5-6150310-57 a0 35
B1552-782-000 52 4 B3126-012-000 34 43 H1508-773-K00 54 3l NS 6150 10-5F a8 j4
B1552-783-00L 42 40 R3126-012-000 34 52 DIG0E-774-K00 b 13 NS-5150310-5F 50 &
B165A-783-000 521l Ba129-012-A00 54 6 D2 121-555-D0D 40 46 NS-5150310-5P B 38
B1552-T84-00L 42 41 RE120-012-A00 hd 19 PEh0g- 284400 16 18 NS-6150350-5P 4 23
B1552-784-000 4 19 B3149-01Z2-A00 54 34 D2hZE- Z.ﬂz—DGO 20 11 NS-6150430-5F 14 61
Bi602-761-000 1% 27 B3129-012-A00 b6 8 N2522-232-D00 52 34 NS-6150430-8F 18 21
B1631-012-B0O 24 5 33210-771-000 4 30 D2522-232-D00 55 26 N3-6150430~SF 26 24
BIS11-771-000 22 16 B3214-047-000 4 4 DEL13-555-B00 44 44 NS-6100440-5P 34 4h
B1850-512-000 36 73 B3214-771-000 4 43 08204 -555-D00 44 6 NS-6150810-5P a0 4
B1903-552-000 16 52 Bagis-771-000 4 41 NS-6160520- 5P 3430
B1906-541-A00 10 49 R3216-047-000 4 2 GBR-01606000 20 44 NS-5200520-5F 24 43
1909-5056-000 ) 54 BIZ18-232-000 4 3 GPE-0G0GOD00 44 45 NS-6200710-3K 580043
B2001-771-0A0 16 17 B3219-232-000 4 G GPE-06070000 44 35 NS-6200710-SN 5719
BZ017-372-000 34 4l B3224-771-000 4 31 GPE-06030000 44 39 NS-6200710-SP AR 7
B2019-372-008 34 3 B3306-T04-00D-A 46 5 (5406-161-A00 46 21 NS-B8240630-SF 24 28
R2412-047-000 200 32 B3311-012-000 46 NS-6280610-5F 22 45
Be602-232-000 18 Zb B3311-704-000 46 7 IIX-0001300-0A 48 40 NS-6620310-5P 24 i
L2607-761-000 26 14 B3317-704-000 46 14 HX-0005500-0C 2007 NS-6620310-8F 400 1
B2608-232-000 24 21 [3317-704-000 46 23 HX-0005400-00 36 5 NS-5660430-58 01

— 60 -




NUMEZRICA L N O EX GF PARTS w1

PART KO FAGE  REF FART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  KEF
L'::uffr = N0 W i e HO ;[L‘Jﬁ ,‘1 KO 1 \E‘ '):1 N0

NS-6660430-5P 50 25 SH-0640752-TF 2 n N H37 1 : -SP 40 P S58-6122030-8F 40 37

SO-064075 28 e ’ll P07 L6-8P 40 24 55-6151040-8P b 48

PS-0200062-KH 40 12 SD-0641003 it ; 41’!{}(}1’3 (»f’ 2 58-6161142-TP {6 b3

K k]

Fow Rk RN g BE

B LD b DD O T

PS-0200062-KH 40 31 SD-0641003-5¥ 3 f ‘s“ A120615-5F 2 S5-0151412-TP 14 34
PS-030008%-Kil 16 34 5D-0641005-5F 16 g S-A126615-8P 4 36 S5-0161412-TP 16 43

S0-0641005- 5P 1 { i)[}le SI 2 4i S5-6101412-TF 28 11
RC-0831011-KP 22 Bi SO-0650302-5¢ 26 Y 1 (ﬂ -5P 4247 S5-6161412 1P 28 b8
RC-Z7O1218-KF 22 2 SD-0650305-TF 24 2 -5F 4 20 55-6151412 TP 32 80
RC-3000002-KP 22 25 SI-O720221 51 4 40 ]5 SP G 43 35016141210 a4 G
RC-3500002-KP 38 7 SD-0720421- 30043 '.()[315--&1’ A6 dh S5-6151440- 50 18 g
RC-3781018-KF g 4 SH-0720351 - 400 58 B 11)%1‘1 SpP 48 A7 85-6161612-TF g 30
RC-3781618-KF 2249 SD-0720831-5F 28 1 & ”}M 0 sP 50 1 55-6621212-TF 28 64
RC-4151817-KP %24 S0-0720601-51 18 34 JIML 5P 50 2 SR-T080510-TF 10 4
RE-0250060-K0 0T SD-0790201-50 30015 | Z(J‘l I’ 50 19 S5-TO005]10-8P 486
RE-0400000-K0 6 5 SD-0790203-5F 14 54 Sy —11/0‘ ]’3 f,\f 5 36 SS-T000610- 50 57 5
RE-0400000-K0 9 42 %D 0790303 -5P 30 24 .‘x.S A12E816-5P 1 S8-7090530 - 5P 41
RE-0500000-K0 4 5 )-0790435-TT 14 32 S5-4121815-5P 50 S55-T090810- 3P i 72
RE-0600000-K0 6 26 \D 0791271-5F 20 38 -4 121815 -5P 51 S8-T091110 TP so0 15
RE-0600000-K0 1210 SP-0791271-5F 28 72 S8-4121416-5P 42 85-7110340- 3P 20 17
RE-0600000-K0 28 14 SD-0791301-5P 4 25 S8-4150715-5F 14 S55-7110340- 5P 52 38

43 58-7110340-8F ab
6o S5-THL0560- 8P 36 30
15 S85-7110410- 8P 6 15
18 S5-T110410-5P 28 38
9 S85-7110610 8P 12 14

RO-036080Z-00 36 25 SD-0791803-5P 20 62 SS-4150715-5F
RO-0401002-10 8 2 SD-0800341-8F 16 26 55-4150715-5F
RO-0481801-00 4 i SD-0800342-1P 14 4 Sn-4150715-5F
R0O-0481901-00 30 30 SD-0800342-TP 14 31 Ss-4701415-5D
RO-0601501-00 24 39 S0-0800402-TF 1211 5110740-TP

La3 L3
fr =il AR SN s Rs i S ]

]

RO-0611801-00 3213 SP-08006581-57 16 27 SE-5120810-5P B S8-T110610-8P 12 38
RO-0601801-00 36 5l SD-0870401-5P 14 9 55-5120810-8p L 2 S58-7110510 SP 16 28

0510-5P 16 37
0510 8P 16 6l
0510 5P 24 12

510-3F 24 T

RO-0742401-00 4 28 Sh-1204316-8E &4 16 Se-515001H0-51 36 b6 S
RO-0742401-00 14 B8 SD-15010101-8¥ 38 # SS-ROGOLT0-5P 14 52 S5-7
R}-0742401-00 28 7 SK-1312507- 50 44 25 Su-6060210-5P AT 58
RG-0781901-00 30 44 SK-3311600-50 44 3 SS-GOGOZE0-SP 57 2 55-

RO-0952001-00 34 57 SK-3311600-5C 44 7 55-6060340-50 2 32 S8- J*JM}-SP 24 37
RO-0981801-00 360 Il SE-8412000-5C 48 N5-6060610-TR 32 2 bR 0510- 5P 60 45
RO-0882401-00 12 26 SK-3452000-8D & 4 S5-6080340-5F 2 s RS-T L0540 5P 28 36
RO-0882401-00 12 32 SK-3452000-5E 40 21 35-6090620-5P a8 30 \S— 0570 SP 647

SK-3613800-51 4410 SS-6I06T0-TP 4. : a7h SP 16 32

& =

UU?O S 15 343
05705 16 5l
0716- 5P 4 32

1
!
i
|
10
1
1
1
1
14
54 1
]
1
10710 8P 1o 12
1
1
t
1
b
I
1
I
1
1
1
2

SB-1100001-00 22 3
SE- 110000600 22 6
SB-1100007-00 LA A SH-4031401-8C 5 Ih S5-61

SE-1100007-00 22 bl SM-4051405-8E 46 1h 35-6110450-TF 20 13

I

6 SL-4040691-5C 40 40 S5-6110420-TF 28 17

a

!
SB-1150002-00 38 G SM-GOA0602- T 8 30 556110430 TP bd 33

7

B

f

J

SE 555 500-5C 40 4l 35-61310420-TF
!
!

d4a0-1P 20 12

0710-5P 20 25
0710-SF 40 16
0840-5p 4 8
0840 8P 14 21
0840 8P 16 45
0840 SP 16 41

SB-1150005-00 8 SH-6032002-TF 50 2 Se-6110430-TP 5 34 SS-
SB-1200004-00 8 : SH-GO616 TE-50 46 17 S8-6110430-1TF o 47 35
SB-1450002-00 8 66 SH-6102002-1TT 24 1 S8-6110430-1TF he M S5
SB-1450003-00 4 38 SH-0061203-SE 4430 S5-6110480-5P a0 14 RAE
SB-3080006-00 32 1o SM-D063413 58 Sa-6110480-8F hd 35 58-7

SD-0450211-SP 4 26 SH-008202 44 1 56110480~ 5P 56 )L} S5-7110840-50 28 0 74
Sp-0500251- 8P 18 38 SM-008202 4 25 S5-6110610-1P 238 RS 0o1Q0-5F 6 1l

) : 9

SD-0600722-TF 14 432 SH-00820235 -850 44 27 N5-6110610-TF 10 %( 58-7
SD-0500722-TP 14 64 SM-HO82023-5E 4440 H5-0110610-1P 16 31 45
S5D-0530221-5P 34 10 SQ-1110402-02 36 19 55-6110610-1P 18 37 58-7
Sh-0550212-TP 16 60 SE-1120451-M2 e 33 55-6110610- TP 44 43 55
SI-05650271-Tk 20 44 S5 10640~ 'i‘P &4l S8-6110650-TP 16 06 S.\
SI-0550271-TR PAVIE S5-1110646G-TP a6 3l 58-6110710-1P 3212 S8
Sh-0550701-TF 16 21 S8-1110821- 'P B30 S5-6110810-TP 28 31 55
SB-05650701-TP 16 22 S55-1110821-1P g 50 S5-01I0810-TP 34 1 S8-
SD-0500401-5D 40 o 58-1121010-SP g 16 SE5-GHEIOLIG-TP 2847 55-
Sh-0600401-TP 30 32 S5-FL2E010 - 51 45 14 M\ GLEYOIO-TE 36 23 55
Sk-0600403-TF 30 1 S5 P1BE310-1TF g 40 1104050 24 1 557
SO-0600452-TP 14 6 S55-2090550-5P 2018 "1 PRI 5P 48 10 EAE
SD-0601021-5P 6 29 S 19053G-5P 52 3% G120620-TP 2026 Sh
61l

01 )10 TP 26 30

1410-1F 325

18}0 SF 48 7

0640-SP 14 25

20640-5F 3661
20800-7P 3610
50740- 5P 16 47
H0740-5P 3416
HOT740-5P 360 36
50740-5P 36 by
50740- 5P 40 9
)( 7 050 40 32
4057 50 26

\\i\anﬂazﬁaauq-a-q‘-.ﬂ‘..q-i-ﬂ-q-_as—q—q—;axx—;;-qM—q—Qaiﬂﬂdﬂ-\‘d

]
!
1
1
/1
1
1
1
L
1
!
1
l
71
Tl
Tl
|
|
i
1
H
gl
i
]
1
i
!
1
]
Pl
l
I
i1
!
U
Tih
3
[

50

SB-0501021-5P 40 26 S5-2000580-5P HITE 20850-TF 14 31 S55-TED ]9lf)—SP 6 I8
SD-0602001-5P 34027 S8 20620- 58 Hoods 2083018 260 14 KRR ["] L0-5P 10 23
SD-0640231-5P 16 46 an-2092110 S‘r’ A . s 20040 S5-T151330-5F 24 1D
SD-0640271-TP 16 58 !\B--H]‘)‘J” ’ g 4d S5-01% SP 30 h S5-T161410-7P 3216
SD-0640321-5P 218 -2621640- ‘ 15 4y 55-612 - 8P Gl 85-TH2OTED-SP 28 bb
SD-0640321-8F 20 4h 4080310~ Si 0 1h SV {)J S 340 243 SS-T060L10-5F § &7
S0-0640321-5F 200 56 N-ADBGE10-5 VALY S8-01721 ﬂi{] 5P i 3z SS-THERIEH0-TP g 12
5D-0640321-5P a4 13 \% 408051050 b6 30 55-6121050-87 449 S8-TTa0740-5P 6 27
5D-0640321-8P 3414 .SS 4080320-T1 26 28 55- h})][ SHENIY 14 40 55-8000410-5P 15 6Y
SD-0640321-50 a4 17 P 41 EREIA (} SE’ 200 52 18- 8090070 -5P 3 56
SD-0640321-8P w23 (% - 417 S8-612 24 B3 Se-8110410-TP 48 2
SB-0640321-5F 56 3 V08 10-4P 5713 SS-61 320030 S5-8110422-TF 1019
S0-0640321-1F 28 67 -4081526-5P 4 13 35-61 42 7 S8-81H0422-TP 12 6
SD-0640381-TF 34 22 %\ 4110515-5P 6 41 85-612 18 13 §5-4110422-TF 12 39
S0-0640641-5F 28 41 58-4110615-SP 2 Sa-il 8 18 S5-8110422-TP 14 18




NoUMBERILDOCAL IN D E X 24 RTSH =]l
g PAGE REF PART NO PAGLEL REF FAGE REF PAGE REF

o NO il e N N BN

SE-o1l VAV A) Sa-ShIe0-CF 3017 WS-0621210-KR 44 37 137-08607 8 43
SS--MEU’L@ TF 24 8 BY-8151640-5R 3810 W5-0851510-KP 2610 137-08706 8 47
58-8110422-TP 28 Z6 S5-9152130-CP 24 44 WS-08B61410-KR 44 13 137-08805 8 46
SS-H110422-TP a8 36 8§5-9152130-CP 26 1 W5-0B61410-KR 44 24 137-08904 8 45
S8-8110422-TP 28 61 55-9162130-CP 26 21 WS-0861410-KR 44 28 137-09001 § G0
S5-8110422-TP 300 11 Sb Jlo—l 40-5F 24 30 WS-0361410-KR 44 46 137-00100 8 48
SS-3H0520-TP 20 63 58-9104540-5F 2819 WY-0802010-KN RE F37-09209 8 48
35-8120410-8P 36 B4 55-91 54540 SP 50 37 WS-0902010-KN 57 18 137-09308 8 64
SS-8150410-TF 10 8 S8-9201510-8K 24 42 Wh-1253010-KN 44 17 137-09407 8 63
S5-8160410-TP 1220 S8-9201973-CP 26 ] WS-1645202-KR 46 25 137-09506 8 65
S5-8150410-TP 34 60 S8-9241513-CF 32 40 137-09752 8 62
Se-3150432-TH 1242 S5-0681610-Tp 24 4] 101-268803 36 48 137-08902 8 87
SE-85150432-TH 24 ZZ 110-02804 g 3 137-10108 8 18
S5-8160610-TP 10 21 T4-018040]1 M0 a6 2 110-74408 44 30 137-10207 227
S150610-1TP 14 46 TA-OB60604 -RG Z 8 111-55108 44 2 13710306 22 4

;b 81JOJ!O TP 22 3 TA-0550604-R0 10 3 1H-55207 44 5 137- 10405 27 b
S8-8150810-1T0 26 i TA-0850604-R0 2 T 111-58001 44 42 137- 10604 22 1
55-8150510-TF 48 11 TA-1050504-RO 2 6 1851056 46 & 137-10603 24 8
55-81007L0-5F G 24 TA-1250406-R0 2 9 111-85204 46 3 137-10702 2250
55-8150710-SP 8 37 TA-1250406-R0 6 T 111-85501 46 11 137-11007 22 41
S5-8150710-8P 1225 TA- 1250406 -R0 ab 48 110-56703 3437 137-11106 22 39
SH-8160710-5P 12 31 TA-1270602-R) 2 10 PO ’368{2 34 48 137-11205 22 38
535-8150710-5P 18 20 TA-1450302-R0 2 4 119- 3459 137-11304 8 51
&1B0TI0-SP 26019 TA- 1890002 -RO FA PO 46 9 137-11502 85 6

! l’j( T10-SP 284 A-2050406-RO 225 LD b%D‘J 46 4 137- 11809 8 44
50760-TF 34 59 TA- 2050406 -RO 4 58 F35-00400 36 24 137-14407 10 51

5. G1B0890 TP 514 F35-02604 6 28 13714704 10 33
; ‘w\f(J‘%M H’ 5 17 WP -0460000-5D 4 14 L35-25803 26 38 137-14803 10 32
r 1029 WE-0450000-5D 57 6 [35-30209 36 60 137-16354 10 25

10 34 [ [:.lf)()H[)I W 14 17 F37-00406 6 17 137- 15404 10 35

55-41¢ 1040 WE-0450801-3D 14 56 137-005605 6 18 137-156503 10 36
85-(\1 ()822—-1[‘ 10 44 WP-13450801-Sh 16 36 137-00604 6 23 137-16602 10 22
Sh-81b )HJZ II’ 12 35 WP - (450801 - \I 16 73 137007038 6 16 137~ 15701 10 24
885815 zd 10 WP-0450801-5D 40 B 137-00802 4 2B 137-16800 10 20
S‘s 315 28 23 WP-0450801-3D 40 25 137- (}U‘JO? 6 30 137- 16008 1617
oh [%1,084 T 28 44 WP-(450826-5C 48 18 137-0100 b g2 137-16006 1018
SN‘ 8150822-1TF 0 13 W - 0450846~ 5F 48 70 137-4 EJOG 2 45 137-16105 12 4
55-8150822-TP 016 WP-0480856-5F 209 5 137-01503 2 4 13716204 12 5
55-8160822-1TP 30031 WP -04 80856 -5P 32 34 13701701 4 21 137-16303 1227
S5-8150820-5F 817 WE-0480856-5P 40 17 137-019568 4 18 137- 164518 12 28
§5-8150920-8F b & WP -0480856 5P 48 i 137-02204 4 18 137-16501 12 24
§&-8161230-8F 1] 4 WP -0482086-5D 16 38 137-023503 4 15 137-16600 1216
55-8151230-3F 33 30 WP-0501016-8C 40 20 137-02402 4 13 137-16808 12 19
S5-8151770-5F 24 36 WP-0501016-5C 40 44 137-025601 4 14 137-16907 12 14
NS*&HEZOBO-SP 4 54 WP-0601016-5D 28 b3 137-02907 2 2 137-16907 260 a7
Y- A6404 10-TH 28 2 WP-0501016-5D 28 75 137-03004 227 137-17004 14 9
SS 8660330-5F 32 4l WE-0651016-8H 4 36 137-03301 42 35 13717152 12 32
S5§-86605)12-TP g 10 WP-06510146-5H 28 42 137-05400 2 2(} 137- 17202 1Z2 30
NS -HEO0HTL-TE g bha WP-0612056--5D 645 137-03509 2 38 137-17301 12 15
S55-8660530-TP g 53 ‘M A0 120566-50 24 17 13703608 2 40 13717400 1z 3
S8-8660530-1TF ad 25 WP-0612056- 5D 32 b 137-03806 6 38 137-17508 12 A
S8 -6H60630- TP 4 42 WP-06 12056~ SE 38 Zh 137-03905 6 3y 137-17508 20 23
55-8660610-TP 8 69 WP 0612516+ \IJ 2445 137 -04002 6 42 137-17508 5o 3
S58-8660610-TF a4 36 WP-00621016-¢ 16 30 137-042800 612 13717608 12 7
S5-8660610-1P 2 18 WP 0641016 M) 16 54 137-04308 6 25 13717608 12 33
§5-6660610-TF 32 26 WP-0621016-5D 24 43 137-04408 6 14 137-17707 1213
Be60610-TF 32 44 WP -DGH0876-8D 40 7 13704606 & G 137-17707 12 37
S&-8660610-TP 3249 WI -0650876-5D 4 6 137-04606 50 47 137-17806 1246
S8-8660612-TF g 19 WP-0651056-58D 48 40 L37-04705 G 4 13717855 12 43
58660612 TF i ] P -D651056- 5D 38 12 L2 50 4] 187- 17905 14 62
S5 -8600612- TV 4218 YP-DGH1056-5D 2814 137 6 3 137-17984 12 4y
85 8560{312.---'1‘1’ 2226 WP-D67 1016 5K & 38 [ 50 44 137- 18002 12 57
S Hb(:(i -1y 28 23 WE-0T04018 5P 384 13 2 13 137- 18051 12 04
AT h(:%‘(] TF 10 WP 0740516580 40 4n 13y )7)’)') 8 9 137- 18161 12 4b
S 80(:0’31{] TF 32048 WP-0850002-50C a8 22 13707351 10 5O 137-18101 12 5l
‘ 4 b WE-DELO002 -850 5T 17 P37-07401 4 15 137-18101 12 56
8 ah W’ f)a"?l( 44 14 13707500 I b 137-18200 12 44

! g 11 WE-D871( 44 23 (3707708 g 36 13718200 12 5
S50 1() 17—11 14 & WP-087160 44 24 13707807 g 20 137-18200 12 kB
SRR RN NIRRT o 14 BE WP-087160 44 4] 137-07806 § 31 13718507 1240
‘)l)hhls T 248 WP 1221016 22 46 3"7 08003 8 26 F37- 158606 1225
)ul\) l, 12 83 Wi 1252210 ‘_,‘ a4 18 1a7-08102 & 2T 137 -18606 1228
D645-T! id bl WP - H».?(l 5T 4 14 137-08201 g 2l 137-18606 1247
,,Q{J]()-'I.‘l-‘ VAV WP-1702600- %[) 4 24 137-08300 B 22 137- 18606 12 BB

& SH120-CP 26 17 WS-051G002-1 25 T8 137-08409 & 40 137-18705 ¢ 1o
SE-DI5YTI20-CP 3813 W5-062 821 KR RE A LAT- 08508 8 4l 137-18754 it 9

— B2 -




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF ART NO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE  REF
B 5 N0 % B NO A% BN i g A0
137- 18804 100 11 | 137-40807 26 15 | 137-51805 26 40 137-64006 4 a7
137-18403 10 6 | 137-41103 24 4 | 137-51805 298 B 137-64105 4 34
137-19000 10 15 | 137-41202 243 | 137-52209 42 32 137-64204 433
137-19000 1236 | 137-4125] 24 1 | 13752308 42 33 137-64303 4 5
137-19208 10 2 137-41301 24 6 137-52407 42 37 137-64362 4 1
137-19802 2016 | 137-41400 24 18 | 137-52506 42 34 | 137-65201 3/ 69
137-20107 14 8 | 137-41509 24§ | 137-52605 42 35 137-65607 36 3l
137-20206 14 11 | 137-41608 24 11 | 137-52704 32 2l 13765706 3% 14
137-20364 14 12 | 137-41905 24 23 | 137-52002 325 15765805 3612
13720859 14 3 1 137-42002 24 26 | 137-53009 12 4 13785504 612
137 21006 14 7 | 137-42200 26 20 | 137-53116 32 5 137-66100 37
137-21106 14 30 | 137-42300 25 18 | 137-53306 3215 13766308 6 4
13721253 14 28 | 137-42408 50 39 | 137-53405 42 55 137-66407 36 62
137-21402 4 35 | 137-42606 26 23 | 137-53504 43 36 13766506 36 63
137-21501 14 35 | 13742705 24 48 | 137-53512 32 57 | 137-66605 36 37
137-21500 14 33 | 137-42853 26 33 | 137-53611 35 56 137-66902 36 78
157-21808 14 24 | 137-42861 26 30 | 137-53702 37 58 137 67108 24 34
15722004 200 30 | 137-43000 26 34 | 137-53819 32 B3 147-67405 36 39
137-22103 14 57 | 137-43208 26 13 | 127-53900 32 B2 137-67603 38 34
13722400 14 45 | 137-43307 26 32 | 137-54007 32 36 137-68106 38 5
13723507 18 1 | 137 43513 26 4 | 137-B4106 32 43 13768155 381
13723705 187 | 137-43604 26 2 | 137-54206 32 23 137-68205 383
137-23804 18 11 | 137-43711 26 3 | 137-54304 3217 137-68304 38 4
137-23903 18 10 | 137-44500 24 14 | 137-54403 3219 13768403 3811
137-24067 18 23 | 13744909 26 22 | 137 54510 52 22 137-68502 36 57
15724406 18 22 | 137-45006 26 27 | 137-54650 32 29 137-69302 33 18
137- 24505 18 24 | 137-45104 26 26 | 137-54809 32 27 137-71200 421
13724653 18 2 | 137-45203 26 25 | 137-54908 32 28 137-71308 425
13725007 18 18 | 13745506 28 46 | 13755260 32 47 137-71357 42 4
137-25601 18 5 | 137-46003 28 43 | 137-55400 3% 46 13771456 45 20
137- 25700 18 4 | 137-46102 28 B0 | 137-5H608 § 64 137-71704 46 22
137-25809 18 33 | 137-4615! 28 57 | 137-55814 32 11 137-72207 40 10
137-27102 22 11 | 137-46201 28 59 | 137-55905 32 3 | 137-72256 40 1
13727300 22 23 | 137-46300 28 49 ] 137-56010 42 9 | 137-72504 40 19
137-27458 42 28 | 137-46409 28 48 | 137-56101 32 8 | 137-72553 40 13
13727466 4227 | 137-46508 28 50 | 137-57406 52 16 137-73502 42 3
137-27706 22 27 | 137-46607 30 12 | 137-57406 55 1 137-74104 48 17
137-28100 22 30 | 137-4B706 30 10 | 137-57505 52 15 137-74203 48 10
13728308 23 20 | 137-46805 30 45 | 137-57505 56 2 137-74252 8 8
137-28506 36 45 | 137-46904 30 14 | 137-58008 52 9 137-74260 48 3
137 - 29058 22 17 | 137-47001 30 28 | 137-58008 64 25 137-74401 48 13
13729306 22 9 | 137-47209 30 26 | 137-58107 52§ 137-74608 50 16
137-29652 22 18 | 137-47308 16 64 | 137-68107 54 24 147-74807 50 17
137-29702 22 14 | 137-47308 500 21 | 137-58404 5L 2 13774006 50 18
137-29702 4929 | 137-47407 30 22 | 137-58404 54 12 137-75309 50 25
137-29751 2215 | 137-47506 16 63 | 137-58502 521 13776457 50 30
137-29769 3213 | 137-47508 10025 | 137-58503 5411 137-75465 50 - 21
137-29801 36 77 | 137-47506 34 5 | 137-58602 32 32 | 137-75507 B0 27
137-30262 10 48 | 137-47505 30020 | 137-58701 3233 137-75606 50 94
157-30270 104 137-47704 28 18 | 137-59006 64 9 | 137-75655 50 4k
137-30304 016 | 13747403 98 21 | 137-581C5 5410 13776705 50 23
137-32102 14 14 | 137-47802 2% 28 | 137-58AEY 34 26 13776804 50 29
137-32102 28 45 | 137-48009 28 27 | 13759808 34 25 137-76166 48 26
15732804 28 6 | 137-48108 29 25 | 137-59007 a4 24 £37-76356 48 22
137-36715 20 33 | 137-48207 2% 24 | 137-60004 34 2} 137-77016 50 32
137-37002 20 47 | 137-48306 28 3 | 137-60103 3419 137-77107 50 34
137-37101 20 4] | 137-48355 28 1 137-60202 34 15 137-77305 50 45
137-37309 20 43 | 137-48603 28 15 | 137-60301 3412 137-77453 4% 4
137-37408 B0 44 | 137-48900 28 68 | 137-50400 3418 13777552 48 15
137-37408 28 8 | 137-40056 28 64 | 137-60509 34 4 127-80408 B2 31
13737507 20 49 | 137-49205 28 71 | 13760608 143 137-80003 52 5
137-37655 20 47 | 137-49650 30 4 | 137-60707 34 42 137-80803 5413
137-37804 14 43 | 137-49809 300 3 127-60806 54 8 137-81000 52 12
137-37804 14 59 | 137-49908 30 2| 13760906 349 13781000 54 27
137-38117 20 57 | 137-50005 30 35 | 137-61002 3444 | 137-81100 52 17
13738216 20 64 | 137-60104 300 23 | 137-61101 347 137-81109 563
137-38307 20 85 | 137-50203 30 37 | 137-61200 34 1) 137-81208 52 13
137-38414 20060 | 137-50302 30 38 | 137-61309 34 28 137-81208 566
15738604 20 65 | 137 60500 3028 | 137-61507 54 BB 137-82057 B4 4
137-38711 20 6 | 137-50609 30 38 | 1537-63255 4 28 137-82057 54 15
137-39008 20 59 | 137-50757 30 42 | 137-63404 4 29 137-82057 54 29
137-39107 20 10 | 137-50455 28 34 1 137-63503 442 137-82057 56 16
13739404 42 26 | 137-51300 20 50 | 137-63G5) 4 27 137-82107 54 1
137-29503 42 24 | 137-51300 28 42 | 137-63701 4 39 137-82107 54 14
137-39602 4225 | 13751607 30 6 | 137-53800 4 24 137-82107 54 28
137-4G808 24 32 | 137-51706 30 33 | 137-63809 4 38 137-82107 56 4




NUMEZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 6]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
A o NO Prifiis g NO i BN rits #r =L
137-82306 54 3 139-26803 i 21 139-3510% 200 18 139-46751 46 !
137-82308 b4 23 139-26803 55 5 139-35200 20 20
137-82306 4 32 139-26902 18 16 139-35309 20 46
137-82404 a6 Zb 139-47306 18 12 139-35408 20 39
137-82800 42 23 139-247405 18 36 139-35507 20 21
137-82809 42 2 139-27604 18 34 139-35705 20 22
137-85100 42 8 130-27603 18 36 139-356853 52 43
137-85258 7 12 139-27704 18 6 139-35853 56 17
137-85266 57 8 135-27801 18 14 130-35861 52 22
137-85308 57 1 138-27900 18 29 139-35852 bt 16
13785456 57 14 138-27958 18 26 139-36109 28 52
137-85605 57 16 139-28007 1§ 3 139-36307 27
137 85664 a7 1 13%-28700 4437 139-36406 28 9
13785803 6 46 138-28809 22 32 139-36605 28 12
137-80209 36 68 139-25908 22 21 139-36604 28 33
137-93906 4% 31 13928005 22 34 135-36703 28 37
137-94003 42 30 139-29104 36 52 135-36851 28 bl
138-17754 44 34 139-29203 36 b5 138-37087 28 63
139-00204 6 21 139-29302 36 53 138-37065 28 G2
139-00253 6 20 13929906 24 38 139-37164 28 40
139-00303 z 12 139-30003 24 40 138-37206 28 73
139-0G5650 2 3 139-30102 2446 L39-37305 28 38
139-00600 4 48 139-30201 24 13 139-38303 32 45
139-007C9 4 55 139-30300 24 33 139-38402 32037
139-008048 4 18 139-30904 t4 41 139-38501 32 38
138-00857 4 10 139-31001 14 Z0 139-38600 32 14
130-00907 6 40 139-31100 14 22 139-38705 3230
139-00956 6 37 13831208 16 Tl 139-39458 16 65
139-01004 6 10 139-31308 15 42 139-39608 16 68
135-01053 b 9 139-31407 16 44 130-38707 16 67
138-01152 G 2 138-31506 16 45 130-39806 16 57
138-01152 50 43 139-31605 16 48 138-30805 16 59
139-01160 6 1 138-31803 L6 2 139-400561 34 29
139-01178 50 40 139-31902 16 3 139-40150 34 38
139-01301 a2 7 139-32009 16 4 138-40250 3447
139-01368 32 1 136-32108 16 5 139-40259 hd 7
13901400 447 139-32207 16 6 159-40259 54 20
139-01459 4 24 139-32306 16 7 158-40259 54 35
139-01509 6 4b 130-324056 16 3 139-40259 56 9
139-01558 6 44 139-32504 16 g 139-40606 30 18
139-02606 44 I 139-32603 16 10 139-40705 36 b0
139-02804 48 23 139-52702 16 11 138-40804 36 32
139-035654 44 8 139-32801 16 12 139-40903 36 42
139-20400 2 41 130-32959 6 13 139-41000 3t 49
139-20608 2 44 139-32967 16 i 139-41158 6 24
130-20608 10 45 139-33106 H E 139-41208 a6 47
138-20707 20 53 138-33205 s 1B 139-412567 36 43
135-22000 4 62 139-33304 14 39 139-41307 36 46
139-22109 23T 13533403 16 58 138-41455 36 5
133-22208 4 46 139-33502 5% 14 139-41463 36 1
139-22802 8 4 139-33502 he 11 139-41505 36 3
13922901 4 16 139-33601 6 52 130-41604 3667
139-23008 & G2 139-33700 16 72 138-41653 36 66
136-23107 B 1 139-34251 20 2 13%-41703 36 68
139-232006 22 42 139-34260 20 ! 139-41802 36 74
139-23354 22 48 139-34401 20 3 139-43006 40 33
139-233562 22 47 139-34401 52 24 130-43055 40 22
139-24154 10 31 13934401 56 18 139-43105 40 29
139-24503 10 i3 139-34500 2 — 139-43204 at 27
139-24402 10 46 139-54500 62 26 139-43303 6 32
139-24501 10 42 139-34500 55 19 139-44103 50 9
139-24600 10 37 139-34608 20 3 139-44202 500 10
139-24709 10 34 139-34608 bz 26 139-44301 50 8
135-24808 12 41 138-34608 56 20 139-44400 50 4
139-24807 12 34 139-34708 20 6 139-44509 50 5
139-26003 12 12 139-34708 92 27 139-44608 40 41
139-25102 10 39 139-34708 56 21 159-451569 54 5
130-25706 14 23 139-34807 W07 138-45150 54 18
139-256805 14 18 139-34807 52 28 136-45159 b4 33
139-25904 i4 19 139-34807 56 22 138-45159 56 7
139-26060 14 37 139-34506 a0 8 139-46454 b2 3
139-26209 14 9 139-34906 52 29 139-46454 54 16
138-26308 14 15 139-34906 b6 43 139-46553 52 10
139-26407 14 28§ 139-36002 20 4 139-46553 54 30
139-26654 14 47 139356002 52 30 139-46652 52 18
138-26704 14 5O 135-35002 b8 24 139-466562 b 12

— 6d —




JLUIKE

JUK! CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI &1

T 182 R R B = HErg-2-1 EHERER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (48 %) TEL. 03-3480-1113{(F 4 T b 1)
HEL RS, THEBHE

To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HOON—YYRAIERAEOLOHFEL{EETIELBYET,

* The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
BIOA—Y) A NI, SR 1I2AREOCHRBTRELEEDTY,

* This parts st is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1895,

96-01 Printed in Japan(Te)






